Elite Men
Place Bib
1 44
2 7
3 10
4 36
5 28
6 17
7 32
8 47
9 42
10 43
11 12
12 14
13 35
14 39
15 38
16 41
17 46
18 22
19 19
20 40
21 25
22 27
23 18
24 37
25 33
26 31
27 8
28 1
29 6
30 15
31 23
32 9
33 2
34 11
DNF 13
DNF 20
DNF 24
DNF 45

Time
2:44:28
2:44:36
2:44:37
2:44:48
2:46:35
2:46:35
2:47:57
2:48:59
2:48:59
2:48:59
2:50:16
2:50:16
2:52:52
2:52:52
2:54:43
2:56:39
2:57:57
2:58:04
3:00:30
3:00:30
3:01:57
3:02:01
3:02:37
3:02:58
3:03:00
3:04:25
3:07:39
3:08:15
3:15:46
3:16:18
3:16:18
3:17:47
3:17:48
3:17:49

68 miles

First Name
Curtis
Pier-Andre
Nicolas
Anthony
Jeremy
Alec
Cooper
Kevin
Connor
Christopher
Antoine
Scott
Sean
Olivier
Doug

Nate

Nick
Warren
Hubert
Bobby
Andy
Gorgi
Bruno
Daniel
Brian
Brian
Denis
Osmond
Antoine
Lucas
Ford
Anthony
Richard
Owen
Christian
Thomas
Marc-Antoine
Andrew

Last Name
White

Cote
Ducharme
Clark
Powers
Hoover
Willsey
Goguen
Sallee
Welch
Fabry
Fitzgerald
Burkitt
Lavigueur
Gowen
Morse
Cressey
MacDonald
LaFerriere
Lea

Officer
Popstefanov
Labelle
Estevez
Wolff

Suto
Desgagnes
Bakker
Coquard
Fortini
Murphy
Desrosiers
Bergeron
Eastmond
Favata
Lane

Noel

Yoder

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

38 starters

Team

Rally Pro Cycling

TRJ TELECOM DESJARDINS FORD
TRJ TELECOM DESJARDINS FORD
Squid Bikes

Rapha Focus

BikeReg Elite Cycling

CCB Racing

RACE CF | racecf.org @racecf

Team Plano Cycling

Killington Mountain School

thePACK

Photon Racing p/b Engineered Assemblies

CRCA /VESELKA

Rossi-Thepack

NAV North American Velo

BikeReg Elite Cycling Team
Reynolds Roofing /CRJ Racing
Nine2FivePro.com

TRJ TELECOM DESJARDINS FORD
Maloja Pushbikers

BikeReg Elite Cycling

Team Metra / XRCEL / Cycles 54
thePACK

Fusion Cycles/Families Together LLC
GBSC/Carl Hart Bicycles

Bikereg Elite Cycling

Wheels Of Bloor

thePACK

BikeReg Elite Cycling

BikeReg Elite Cycling

thePACK

thePACK

Rossi the pack

TRT BICYCLES

859 Cycling/CrankWorks

TRJ TELECOM DESJARDINS FORD

OFFICIAL

City

Delanson

St. Henri-de-Levis
Lanoraie
Feeding Hills
Easthampton
kingston
Hinesburg
Hopedale
Richardson
Barneveld
Montréal
Toronto
Venice
Montreal
Gansevoort
Cohasset
Kennebunk
Ottawa

Levis
mertztown
Northampton
Washington
Montreal
Worcester
Port Jefferson Station
Oxford
Montreal
Stittsville
Montreal
Fairfield
Portsmouth
Montréal
Saint-Bruno de Montarville
Lachine
Rosendale
Lexington
Drummondville
Silver Spring

5/22/2016 7:23 AM

State
NY
QC
QC
MA
MA
NY
VT
MA
TX
NY
QC
ON
CA
QC
NY
MA
ME
ON
QC
PA
MA
DC
QC
MA
NY
CT
QC
ON
QC
CT
NH
QC
QC
QC
NY
KY
QC
PA

Age

21
19
21
29
33
23
19
17
26
17
19
39
21
31
38
21
31
40
19
33
27
29
22
27
36
20
32
44
29
27
22
25
22
44
38
21
21
27



Elite Women 68 miles 12 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State Age
1 1012 3:24:09 Ellen Watters The Cyclery - Opus Apohaqui NB 28
2 1005 3:24:39 Kerrin Mosher Farm Team Elite Women's Cycling Voorheesville NY 39
3 1001 3:24:39 Dominique Danco TRJ TELECOM DESJARDINS FORD Montreal QC 22
4 1002 3:24:59 Jessie Donavan World Bicycle Relief Shelburne VT 40
5 1003 3:24:59 Allyson Gillard TRJ TELECOM DESJARDINS FORD Beaupre QcC 22
6 1004 3:29:31 Emeliah Harvie The Cyclery-Opus Banff AB 19
7 1011 3:29:58 Rosanne Van Dorn Farm Team Elite Women's Cycling Lake Placid NY 43
8 1006 3:30:19 Janie Rioux-Coulombe TRJ TELECOM DESJARDINS FORD Sherbrooke QC 22
9 1009 3:35:52 Jenny Ilves Farm Team Elite Women's Cycling Team  Saratoga Springs NY 31
10 1008 3:36:36 Emily Flynn The Cyclery-Opus Winchester ON 23
11 1007 3:36:55 Amelie Bruneau The Cyclery-Opus Laval QC 22
12 1010 3:47:26 Caroline Poole Velo iBike Montréal QC 30
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Men Category 3 68 miles 61 starters
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State Age
1 163 2:58:11 Daniel Jeske Pointway Performance Marcellus NY 18
2 165 2:59:29 Alex McCormack Hot Tubes Development Cycling Team, Inc Leicester MA 16
3 124 2:59:33 Thierry Kirouac-Marcassa Boucherville QC 18
4 116 2:59:33 Tristan Guillemette TRJ TELECOM DESJARDINS FORD Trois-Rivieres QC 17
5 113 2:59:33 Francois Girard Andre Cycle Kaycan RDS St-Lambetr QC 17
6 102 2:59:34 Francis Barriault Andre Cycle Kaycan RDS St-Lambert QC 18
7 126 2:59:34 Drew Kogon CRCA/ VESELKA Pacific Palisades CA 22
8 137 2:59:34 PJ McQuade Minuteman Road Club Millbury MA 36
9 111 2:59:35 Fred David CRCA/e2Value New York NY 31
10 143 2:59:49 Justin Neuman Neumania New Haven CT 39
11 147 2:59:49 Chris Pare Minuteman Road Club Franklin MA 42
12 152 2:59:50 Ryan Stahnke Pro Pedals p/b Viking Racing Wilmington DE 31
13 109 2:59:51 Pascal Cote Andre Cycle Kaycan RDS St-Lambert QC 17
14 122 2:59:52 Lance Jones Storrs Center Cycle Racing Willimantic CT 38
15 121 2:59:53 Jesse Jarjour 613 Cycling Ottawa ON 34
16 160 2:59:54 Leon Desgagnes Velo Club Metropolitain Montreal QC 18
17 166 2:59:57 Mark Miller Minuteman Road Club Marlborough NH 36
18 141 3:00:16 Rob Montgomery 1k2go Sports Cycling Team St. Albans VT 40
19 133 3:00:18 Vincent Lore Bethel Cycle Bethel CT 38
20 142 3:00:23 Matthew Mory QCW Cycling p.b. Breakawaybikes.com Philadelphia PA 37
21 156 3:00:43 Thomas Coleman Minuteman Road Club Athol MA 28
22 159 3:02:18 Antoine Dalterio Espoirs Laval Laval QC 16
23 123 3:04:11 Nathan Kanney TeamBikeway.com New Paltz NY 34
24 148 3:04:14 Felix Pelletier TRJ TELECOM DESJARDINS FORD Quebec QC 17
25 131 3:04:14 Jiahe Li Medford MA 29
26 139 3:04:49 Spencer Miller Cinch Cycling Zionsville IN 18
27 107 3:04:49 Greg Ciocci Zanes Cycles Branford CT 37
28 168 3:05:12 Catherine  Ouellette Rally Cycling St-Lambert QC 20
29 106 3:05:16 Evan Christenson Lees-McRae College El Cajon CA 19
30 135 3:07:45 Gabriel Marceau TRJ TELECOM DESJARDINS FORD Levis QC 17
31 157 3:09:00 Nicolas Coté Ibike Saint-Bruno-de-Montarville QC 20
32 169 3:10:06 Robin Plamondon Espoirs Laval Montreal QC 16
33 146 3:10:22 Simon Ouellette Andre Cycle Kaycan RDS St-Lambert QC 18
34 171 3:12:17 Josh Tyrrell Velo iBike Dorval QC 25
35 104 3:12:42 Benjamin  Bruce Cheshire Cycle Racing Hamden CT 37
36 155 3:12:42 Case Butler JAM/NCC/Vittoria Kennebunk ME 21
37 110 3:13:09 Christopher Darling Portland Velo Club/ Cyclemania Lovell ME 44
38 158 3:13:16 John Cullinan Bicycle Depot Kingston NY 39
39 161 3:13:41 Joel Domingue Independent Trois-Rivieres QC 16
40 173 3:15:02 Michael Podzaline White Pond Racing North Stonington CT 31
41 120 3:15:29 Greg Jackson Minuteman Road Club Stow MA 42
42 154 3:15:51 Jeremy Wilson Aggress Dedham ME 44
43 115 3:15:54 Gabriel Guay TRJ TELECOM DESJARDINS FORD Bromont QC 17
44 100 3:19:00 Simon Agnew To Wheels Epic Sports Performance London ON 31
45 170 3:19:41 Chris Reid The Cyclery Gatineau QC 35
46 174 3:20:12 Jared Katz 1K2GO Sports Cycling Teams Richmond VT 50
47 164 3:20:31 David Leibowitz Cycleworks Bronxville NY 38
48 108 3:21:37 Scott Conchieri Minuteman Road Club West Boylston MA 38
49 167 3:24:23 Andy Newsom CRCA / Team VESELKA Brooklyn NY 41
50 153 3:24:23 Jasmin Ten Have Team IBIKE Montreal QC 27
51 145 3:26:24 Peter Olmsted SwashBuckler Brewing Co Cycling Lancaster PA 37
52 172 3:41:52 Orlando Correa Team Colombia Pawtucket RI 34
53 132 3:43:46 Jacob Lipcon Minuteman Road Club Arlington MA 40
54 136 3:48:47 Colin McEachran Blenheim ON 28
55 119 3:55:04 Corey Hilliard Brooklyn NY 46
56 162 3:58:06 Charlie Gorman Nine2FivePro.com Ottawa ON 35
DNF 112 Wyatt Galley 613 Cycling Ottawa ON 25
DNF 117 Seth Gunderson LancBike Lititz PA 36
DNF 118 Whitney Hanson 1K2GO SPORTS Cycling Team Swanton VT 42
DNF 144 Andrew Nicholas RPI Troy NY 21
DNF 151 Denny Saunders TypelCycling p/b London Honda/Integrity Tool and Mold/Village Cycle London ON 31
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Women Cat 3/4

Place Bib
1 1363
2 1320
3 1368
4 1356
5 1357
6 1376
7 1350
8 1366
9 1318
10 1325
11 1333
12 1348
13 1360
14 1326
15 1317
16 1343
17 1315
18 1373
19 1365
20 1345
21 1359
22 1371
23 1349
24 1342
25 1338
26 1362
27 1319
28 1353
29 1370
30 1331
31 1378
32 1334
33 1323
34 1330
35 1355
36 1327
37 1321
38 1335
39 1372
40 1375
41 1381
42 1369
43 1361

Time
3:26:03
3:26:15
3:28:05
3:30:45
3:31:01
3:31:30
3:31:31
3:31:58
3:33:21
3:33:22
3:33:23
3:33:29
3:33:58
3:34:33
3:35:51
3:41:27
3:43:24
3:45:03
3:45:15
3:45:40
3:49:04
3:49:28
3:49:29
3:53:14
3:57:21
3:58:10
3:58:23
4:04:42
4:05:59
4:08:59
4:09:29
4:14:16
4:14:36
4:14:36
4:16:32
4:18:52
4:18:56
4:24:28
4:24:57
4:28:01
4:34:46
4:36:15
4:46:43

68 miles

First Name
Leslie
Sharon
Sarah
Emily

Alli

Kayla
Karen
Jennifer
Lindsey
Kristina
Amy
Alison
Danielle
Sereena
Line
Tammy
Jennifer
Angela
Helene
Arielle
Maria
Amanda
Olivia
Carol
Corinne
Catherine
Lori
Margaret
Ashley
Karla
Véronique
Kelly
Lauren
Danielle
Tammy
Gretchen
Tracy
Safia
Trish
Shelby
Tracy
Carrie
Melissa

Last Name
Robinson
Benedict
Shipley
Molden
Mrugal
Brannen
Mackin
Schoenberg
Bauer
Caudle
Farrell
Leavitt
O'Dell
Coombes
Barlow
Kiernan
Ahern
Williams
Schmid
Lane
Murphy
Swords
Lord
Kester
Helbig
Poplar
Beers
Marbury

Stanton Niehoff

Eisch
Thériault
Foss
Buechner
Dejean
Mckenna
Cooney
Blaumauer

Genereux-Khali

Vosburgh
Walter
Lea
Slavinski
Paquette
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50 starters

Team
Sunapee/Continental Paving/Buchikas
Minuteman Road Club

Nantucket Velo

Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
FullSquish Industries

Minuteman Road Club

Minuteman Road Club

TRT Bicycles

Sunapee/Continental Paving/Buchikas
High Performance Training

Nantucket Velo
Adirondack Triathlon Club
Mapso

TTEndurance

Mapso

MaxPower Cycling

Team Bicycle Doctor

FinKraft Women's Cycling Team
Guy's Racing Club

Vanderkitten

iBike/Golden

Team Bikeway

MAPSO

PVC (Portland Velo Club)

Tioga Velo Club/Mission In Motion

SVC/Bikeworks

QCW Cycling p.b. Breakawaybikes.com
QCW Cycling p.b. Breakawaybikes.com
The Cyclery

Nantucket Velo

Ridgefield Bicycle company

Team Pangaea

Longtail Creative

T.E.AM. FUJI

BPC Racing

QCW Cycling p.b. breakawaybikes.com

OFFICIAL

City
Hanover
Ayer
Norfolk
Nantucket

West Chester

Thetford
Acton
Harvard
Marlboro
Lebanon
Tupper Lake
Portland
Nantucket
Queensbury
Summit
Norwalk
Essex
Millburn
Fayetteville
Milford
West nyack
Milersville
Kittery Point
Doylestown
Montreal
Wilmington
New Paltz
Maplewood
Portland
Vestal
Montréal
Rehoboth
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Stittsville

Newtown Square

Danbury
Lachine
Canajoharie
Mertztown
Taneytown

Point Pleasant

Havertown

State Age
NH 41
MA 44
MA 25
MA 36
PA 20
VT 33
MA 51
MA 44
NY 31
NH 32
NY 39
ME 54
MA 39
NY 41
NJ 45
CT 43
CT 52
NJ 33
NY 45
PA 36
NY 46
PA 24
ME 39
PA 52
QC 33
VT 54
NY 27
NJ 52
ME 51
NY 60
QC 40
MA 46
PA 37
PA 35
ON 42
PA 56
CT 29
QC 35
NY 57
PA 29
MD 62
NJ 45
PA 48
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Women Cat 3/4 68 miles 50 starters
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State Age
44 1337 5:01:45 Allison Gubala Saratoga Springs NY 42
45 1340 5:43:46 Claudia Hernandez Mineola Bicycle Racing Team Copiague NY 44
DNF 1336 Melody Gray Colonial Bicycle Company/Trek Portsmouth NH 39
DNF 1351 Alicia Macleod State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria Bow NH 37
DNF 1367 Jennifer Shalley Nantucket Velo Nantucket MA 36
DNF 1374 Erika Zazzara Maxpower Manlius NY 37
DNF 1379 maxine hubbard IBIKE montreal QC 27
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Men Category 4 - Open/Team

Place Bib
1 206
2 279
3 243
4 224
5 228
6 201
7 205
8 219
9 265
10 234
11 249
12 282
13 256
14 240
15 276
16 246
17 180
18 221
19 245
20 188
21 262
22 207
23 194
24 281
25 199
26 253
27 220
28 211
29 267
30 203
31 273
32 196
33 257
34 277
35 197
36 275
37 280
38 210
39 190
40 189
41 222
42 181
43 178
44 184
45 179
46 248
47 198
48 212

Time
3:05:34
3:05:36
3:05:36
3:05:36
3:05:38
3:05:45
3:05:49
3:05:49
3:05:51
3:05:58
3:06:00
3:06:13
3:06:13
3:06:16
3:06:17
3:06:19
3:06:20
3:06:21
3:06:31
3:06:55
3:07:00
3:07:32
3:08:25
3:08:30
3:08:36
3:08:37
3:08:54
3:09:20
3:09:39
3:09:40
3:09:40
3:10:04
3:10:19
3:10:29
3:14:39
3:16:24
3:16:38
3:16:55
3:19:03
3:19:49
3:19:56
3:20:41
3:21.01
3:21:35
3:22:17
3:22:25
3:27:02
3:27:09

First Name
paul
David
Nate
Laszlo
Adam
David
Alexander
Paxton
Calvin
Adam
Tom
Daniel
Joe

Justin
Kevin

Jim
Carter
Jovica
Chris
Silas
Robert
Dan
Gregory
Didier
Christopher
Peter
Daniel
Austin
Christopher
Jonathan
Jeffrey
Marshall
Luis

Rich
Aaron

Jan
Tristan
Sean
John
Aliaksandr
Joshua
Chris
Bryan
Chris
Philip
Brendan
Jeff
Michael

68 miles

Last Name
fronhofer
Shuck
Molinari
Jakab
Kellerson
Dzikiewicz
Frigon
Hyde
Tortorigi
Kollender
O'Grady
Fortin
Praino
Mast
Teves
Nicholson
Bosch
Ivetic
Mulford
Clark
Steele
Fronhofer
Costigan
Chunlaud
Drinkwater
Pelychaty
Ingerdal
Guyette
Tuthill
Favata
White
Deeney
Rivera
Spencer
Deutsch
Wolfe
Almada
Gordon
Corbo
Kochatau
Jacoby
Budden
Blake
Caza
Bloomfield
Offer
Doughty
Hangac
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Team
Grey Ghost Bicycles

Team 2 Cycling

University of Chicago

FLCC/Chris Cookies/Swan Cycles
Minuteman Road Club

Wooden Wheels Racing

1K2GO Coffee - Burris Logistics
StorrsCenterCycleRacing
CRCA/Dave Jordan Racing

MIT Cycling p/b thoughtforms

Iron Bridge / Tarmac Cycling
Shirks Racing Masters
Minuteman Road Club

Team 2 Cycling

Iron bridge/Tarmac

CRCA / Team VESELKA

Grey Ghost Bicycles

Team HB Hilltop

US Military Endurance Sports
Grey Ghost Bicycles

Community Bicycle Racing
NORCO PREMIER TECH
Shelter island cycling society// team Carl Hart
Pete's Wheels

NYCMTB/NYC VELO

Blue Hills Cycling Club

Bicycle Depot

TRT Bicycles

Kissena Cycling Club

Twin Line Velo / Dick Ide Family of Dealerships
NYCMTB/NYC Velo

Kind Human — Pactimo NYC
Major Taylor Development Team

NOMAN CC
Town of Buxton, Maine

Verrazano Team Racing
Blue Mountain Velo
Danbury Audi

Team 2 Cycling

Team 2 Cycling

Bike Express
CRCA/Team Village

Bike Brothers

PRELIMINARY

79 starters

City

Moreau
Newmarket
Oswego
Chicago
Ithaca
Worcester
Baltimore
Burlington
Colchester
New York
Somerville
Lac Kenogami
Tarrytown
Saint peters
Boylston
Fulton
Norwalk
Brooklyn
Schenectady
Summit
Woodbridge
Wilton
Bolton
Quebec
Shelter island
Rochester
Sunnyside
Boston

Pine Bush
Mechanicville
Brooklyn
Fairport

New York
Brooklyn
New York
Brooklyn
Brooklyn
Scarborough
Cheshire
Brooklyn
Harrisburg
Port Chester
Brewerton
Fulton
Norwalk
Brooklyn
South Portland
Milan

State Age
NY 38
NH 34
NY 34
IL 28
NY 32
MA 32
MD 30
VT 20
CT 20
NY 33
MA 31
QC 38
NY 32
PA 36
MA 51
NY 51
CT 27
NY 39
NY 40
NJ 34
VA 40
NY 34
MA 30
QC 54
NY 32
NY 45
NY 44
MA 25
NY 36
NY 36
NY 37
NY 38
NY 39
NY 32
NY 40
NY 32
NY 31
ME 29
CT 26
NY 33
PA 34
NY 39
NY 48
NY 44
CT 45
NY 26
ME 33
NY 32
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Men Category 4 - Open/Team

Place Bib
49 242
50 204
51 235
52 250
53 269
54 278
55 209
56 236
57 216
58 261
59 271
60 227
61 260
62 202
63 175
64 186
65 254
66 266
67 185
68 214
69 264
70 247
DNF 187
DNF 193
DNF 230
DNF 244
DNF 251
DNF 259
DNF 270
DNF 274
DNF 283

Time
3:27:18
3:27:19
3:27:55
3:30:32
3:31:56
3:31:58
3:32:16
3:33:15
3:33:27
3:34:32
3:34:55
3:35:44
3:37:41
3:39:37
3:40:14
3:43:11
3:47:36
3:51:10
3:51:26
3:55:59
3:57:19
4:14:55

First Name
Christopher
Matt

Philip

Luke

Glen
William
Joshua
Syd

David

Chris

Khary
Travis
Chris
Christian
Grant
Daniel
Jeffrey
Roger
Omar
Matthew
David

John
Daniel
Jesse
Tongwoo Tony
George
Rory
Sasha

Zhe

Chris
Christopher

68 miles

Last Name
Milthaler
Fowler
LaVoie
Okerlund
Wallace
Turner
Gonsenhauser
Lea
Hocker
Spurrier
Ward
Johnson
Smock
Eichele
Aidner
Cheung
Platt
Truax Jr
Chaarawi
Hill
Tilbury-Davis
Obrien
Clark
Corum
Kim
Morse
O'Neill
Smiljanic
Wang
Williams
Thackray
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Team

US Military Endurance Sports

US Military Endurance Sports

C3 Racing

University of Rochester

Team Towpath powered by Rochester Solar
Minuteman Road Club

Towpath Bike

T.E.A.M. FUJI

Kissena Cycling Club

US Military Endurance Sports

The New York Athletic Club

Rouler Racing/Semi-Tough Cycling Club

Iron Bridge/Tarmac Cycling
Kruis CX p/b Repucom

BP Racing

Independent Health Cycling
CBRC

CRCA/SIDS BIKES NYC
Cycling Concepts

Pete's Wheels Cycling Team
Westwood Velo

Urban South Racing
CRCA/Team Village

Community Bicycle racing

CRCA/RBNY Racing - Verge Sports

PRELIMINARY

79 starters

City
Andrews AFB
Northwood

Granite Springs

Worcester
Rochester
Northboro
Rochester
Taneytown
Brooklyn
Andrews AFB
Brooklyn
New Orleans
Redding
Stamford
Fair Haven

Port Washington

Alexandria
Troy
Watertown
New York
Magnolia
Meriden

Rochester
Dumont
Covington
Brooklyn
South Boston
Winchendon
Sunnyside

State Age
MD 30
NH 42
NY 43
MA 21
NY 32
MA 49
NY 40
MD 31
NY 30
MD 39
NY 26
LA 28
CT 40
CT 39
NJ 35
NY 39
VA 38
NY 46
MA 23
NY 42
TX 44
CT 27
NY 38
NJ 36
LA 34
NY 32
MA 40
MA 19
NY 34
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Men Category 4 - 40+ 68 miles 73 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State Age
1 332 3:03:03 Dudley Hoskin Origin Greenwich CT 47
2 315 3:03:07 Steven Edwards PVC/CycleMania South Portland ME 48
3 313 3:03:28 Tom Dodge TEAM FIT WERX Manchester MA 41
4 347 3:03:30 Eric Magnuson  Team Fit Werx Manchester MA 45
5 328 3:03:30 Timothy Hall Pure Energy Racing Pipersville PA 46
6 316 3:03:31 Ryan Enschede  CRCA/Team NYC Velo Brooklyn NY 45
7 337 3:03:32 Scott Kearney Expo Wheelmen Coventry CT 43
8 317 3:03:32 Brian Flynn Down Cycles Croton on Hudson NY 41
9 310 3:03:32 Peter Cook Ridgefield CT 50
10 396 3:03:33 James Willsey 1k2go Hinesburg VT 49
11 377 3:03:39 David Slavinski BPC Racing Point Pleasant NJ 45
12 309 3:03:47 lan Clark Monsters Scarsdale NY 46
13 400 3:03:52 Ronald Restivo CRCA / Team VESELKA Port Washington  NY 44
14 393 3:04:06 Matthew Whiteley SVC/Bikeworks Providence RI 43
15 369 3:04:35 Jeff Rowe Bicycle Playground Racing Roslyn NY 49
16 307 3:04:35 John Bye MAPSO TRI CLUB South Orange NJ a7
17 351 3:07:09 Greg Norton Blue Hill Cycling Club Milton MA 40
18 320 3:07:19 steve Gardner TREK-GPL Cycling TEAM Verdun QC 43
19 342 3:07:20 Rick Krupa RCC New York NY 45
20 344 3:07:37 Brian LeDonne Team Carl Hart Mt. Sinai NY 44
21 380 3:09:11 Nicholas Stefanidakis Blue Hills Cycling Club Milton MA 44
22 304 3:09:49 Daniel Berner CRCA New York NY 41
23 338 3:09:49 Brian Kelley Pawling Cycle and Sport Pawling NY 46
24 359 3:09:50 Rade Popovic Pop Works Katonah NY 48
25 363 3:10:15 Andrew Reardon Black Tie Sports Darien CT 42
26 358 3:13:07 Bouker Pool Sea Cliff NY 44
27 330 3:13:40 Sean Hillock
28 318 3:14:35 Sean Frodyma SVC/Bikeworks Tiverton RI 42
29 399 3:15:56 Percy Zahl EECT/Green Arm Bandits Rocky Point NY 45
30 312 3:15:56 Jonathan  DelColle SVC/Bikeworks Somerset MA 45
31 306 3:15:56 Gregory Butler Squadra Coppi Arlington VA 49
32 331 3:15:58 Robert Hoenick SVC/Bikeworks Providence RI 45
33 401 3:17:23 Douglas Roland TV5 Larchmont NY 48
34 324 3:20:02 Jonathan  Green Down Cycles Croton-on-Hudson NY 45
35 390 3:20:26 Rob Walsh Cycling Concepts Racing Team Wethersfield CT 40
36 376 3:21:38 Luis Sierra CME DPO AA 45
37 387 3:22:20 James Tilley State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria Laconia NH 41
38 402 3:22:46 Bryan Magnus MAPSO MTB Maplewood NJ 41
39 356 3:23:40 Michael Pokrovskiy ~Team ProPower Coaching Union City NJ 41
40 308 3:24:52 Chris Caton Rogue Velo Racing Chesapeake VA 41
41 386 3:25:11 Dylan Thomarie HRRT Northville NY 41
42 367 3:28:44 Carlos Rodriguez CME Bogota UNK 44
43 321 3:29:35 Josh Gelerter Paladar Navy Cycling Jamestown RI 44
44 383 3:33:25 Brian Sullivan CRCA / e2Value Jersey City NJ 48
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Men Category 4 - 40+

Place Bib
45 391
46 378
47 300
48 345
49 335
50 314
51 385
52 333
53 341
54 352
55 361
56 374
57 350
58 394
59 355
60 381
61 322
62 343
63 353
64 326
65 301
66 398
67 397
DNF 327
DNF 339
DNF 349
DNF 354
DNF 364
DNF 384

Time
3:33:34
3:34:02
3:36:11
3:36:45
3:36:57
3:37:45
3:38:48
3:41:39
3:43:16
3:46:00
3:46:53
3:47:05
3:52:28
3:56:32
3:57:43
3:58:26
3:58:46
3:58:48
3:59:46
4:00:13
4:00:50
4:02:23
4:05:14

First Name
Patrick
David
Johan
Paul

Lin
Jonathan
Scott
Keith
Ron
Daniel
Shannon
Keith
Patrick
Richard
William
Dave
Fred
David
Maurice
Marshal
Sebaj
David
Jason
Chad
Jim
Aaron
Tommy
Bill

Tai

68 miles

Last Name
Walter
Smith
Abreu
LeStage

Ji

Doller
Sweeney
Huntington
Kriner
O'Hare
Purcell
Sherling
Merosier
Whittemore
Paredes
Sterlace
Goebert
Lambert
Osorio
Gross
Adele
Young
Yoakum
Guevremont
King
McCormack
Pagonis
Reese
Sutliff

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Team

Team Placid Planet
South Shore Bike Shop
Iron Bridge/Tarmac Cycling

Blue Hills Cycling Club

Bicycle Playground Racing
Lamprey Systems/St. Luke's Hospital

Drummond Cycles

Ridgefield Bicycle Sport Club

Major Taylor Development Team

EBS racing

Blue Hills Cycling Club

EBS Racing

IFRACTAL-QCW p.b. breakawaybikes.com
Campano Breakaway

Team Carl Hart
ECHELON CYCLES

Ironbridge Consulting Tarmac Racing
Blue Hills Cycling Club

CRCA/NYC Velo

Cycle Lodge

CNYC / NYCM Insurance
Keep It Tight

OFFICIAL

73 starters

City

Rocky Point
Lake Placid
New York
Poughkeepsie
Nashua
Hanover
Staten Island
Greenlawn
Bethlehem
Westerlo
Lebanon
Ridgefield
Jersey City
Holland
Quincy
Richboro
West Chester
Philadelphia
Douglaston
Mount Sinai
jersey city
Newtown
New Milford
Kingston
Lanoka Harbor
Scituate
Holmdel
Apalachin
West Newton

State Age
NY 40
NY 47
NY 42
NY 48
NH 46
MA 43
NY 46
NY 43
PA 51
NY 49
NH 41
CT 44
NJ 44
PA 48
MA 48
PA 51
PA 41
PA 47
NY 49
NY 40
NJ 59
PA 46
CT 44
MA 43
NJ 45
MA 45
NJ 42
NY 44
MA 43

5/22/2016 7:23 AM



Men Category 4 - 50+ 68 miles
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name
1 534 3:08:29 Alex Federman

2 565 3:08:32 Tom O'Neill

3 590 3:08:42 Brett Tremaine
4 521 3:08:42 James Dao

5 566 3:08:43 Gary Parece

6 574 3:08:43 Jeffrey Scala

7 532 3:08:48 Mike Engstrom
8 578 3:08:52 James Stafford
9 517 3:08:52 Chris Connaughty
10 508 3:09:03 Tom Bowmaster
11 537 3:09:14 James Godbey
12 519 3:09:19 Gary Cundiff
13 506 3:12:08 Russell Bogin

14 583 3:12:08 Christophe Wilkes
15 564 3:12:52 Paul O'Donnell
16 515 3:12:53 Mark Coleman
17 536 3:12:58 Dan Florin

18 533 3:14:33 Barry Eyre

19 503 3:14:42 Jim Basil

20 507 3:14:55 Paul Bonfantino
21 577 3:15:10 Don Smart

22 556 3:15:16 James McDeuvitt
23 568 3:15:46 Gary Quinlin
24 551 3:16:35 Arnost Lobel

25 554 3:16:52 Stephen McAlpine
26 513 3:17:08 Ken Chadwick
27 571 3:17:10 Stephen Romero
28 539 3:17:29 Marc Hammond
29 530 3:17:37 Daniel Dudzik
30 531 3:22:05 Peter Ekvall

31 518 3:22:35 Robert Cosgriff
32 589 3:23:28 Richard Bastone
33 526 3:27:03 Thomas Dickinson
34 557 3:27:49 Stephen McGrath
35 546 3:27:52 Keith Kline

36 502 3:28:22 Alex Baron

37 514 3:30:15 Leonardo  Chao

38 509 3:31:44 Dana Brown
39 563 3:31:56 Denis Niez

40 561 3:32:09 Glenn Muscosky
41 547 3:32:09 Attila Kogler
42 570 3:32:14 Scott Reynolds
43 560 3:32:16 Jim Murphy
44 549 3:32:19 Doron Lipshitz

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Team

Down Cycles
Iron Bridge/Tarmac Cycling

CRCA/Breakaway Courier-NSX-Carve Systems

Arc en Ciel

Cycling Concepts Race Team
State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria
The Bicycle Depot New Paltz
CIAO VELO RACING

Liberty Cycle

545 Velo

C4 Cape Cod Racing
CRCA/NY Vision Group
CRCA/NY Vision - Fuoriclasse
CRCA/Dave Jordan Racing
545 Velo

Down Cycles

WeeBikeShop Racing

HRRT

Lucarelli & Castaldi
Newmarket Eagles Cycling Club
Cycle-Smart

NEBC p/b Cycle Loft

CBRC - Capital Bike Racing Club
Minuteman Road Club

North American Velo

Fit Werx

Eastern Bloc Cycling Club/Benidorm Bikes

North American Velo
Down Cycles
Swansea Velo Club - Flandria Cafe

Blue Mountain Velo

Velorigin

ProPower Endurance

545 Velo

Class Cycles / Ovens of france
CRCA

4 Kidz Velo Babylon Bike
Guy's Racing Club

State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria
Team Montclair Bikery

OFFICIAL

74 starters

City

New York
Cortlandt Manor
Stormville
Glen Rock
Somerset
Bolton

Bedford

High Falls

Old Saybrook
Morristown
Canton
Sandwich

New York
Averill Park
New York
Arlington
Peekskill
Saunderstown
Glenville

Red Bank
Toronto
Redding
Branford
Billerica
Saratoga Springs
Harvard
Saratoga Springs
Waitsfield
Burlington

Old Greenwich
Ballston Lake
Cortlandt Manor
Barrington
New York
Hummelstown
Ridgewood
New Milford
West Roxbury
Woodbury
New York
Centereach
Pipersville
Brookline
Livingston

5/22/2016 10:38 AM

State Age
NY 50
NY 50
NY 57
NJ 59
MA 51
CT 50
NH 50
NY 52
CT 53
NJ 57
MA 57
MA 50
NY 54
NY 55
NY 50
MA 55
NY 54
RI 50
NY 51
NJ 51
ON 50
CT 51
CT 55
MA 53
NY 56
MA 55
NY 50
VT 50
CT 52
CT 53
NY 51
NY 53
RI 59
NY 58
PA 52
NJ 59
NJ 50
MA 55
CT 50
NY 51
NY 51
PA 59
NH 53
NJ 52



Men Category 4 - 50+

Place Bib
45 510
46 579
47 552
48 529
49 567
50 588
51 541
52 527
53 555
54 542
55 548
56 587
57 545
58 512
59 576
60 575
61 520
62 538
63 553
64 543
65 540
66 523
67 505
68 584
69 586
70 544
DNF 501
DNF 572
DNF 573
DNF 580

Time
3:32:49
3:33:49
3:34:31
3:34:42
3:35:41
3:35:59
3:36:00
3:36:53
3:37:51
3:38:27
3:38:55
3:39:22
3:41:53
3:42:52
3:46:19
3:48:30
3:48:42
3:49:43
3:50:30
3:50:47
3:51:46
3:51:48
4:01:.03
4:03:48
4:11:39
4:41:52

First Name
David
Marc
Daniel
Jim
Steve
Robert
Paul
Francis
Michael
Russell
Michael
Mathew
Tom
James
Chris
Cory
Louis
Sam
Santiago
Mark
Steven
Joe
Roger
Alwin
Gregory
John
Vasilios
Gustavo
Vic
Craig

68 miles

Last Name
Burns
Tatar
Lundenberg
Downs
Quenneville
King
Heffler
Dougherty
McCormick
Holden
Lenihan
Juros
Keane
Catalano
Shepardson
Schaeffer
D'Amelio
Halls

Lyon
Hopper
Hanes
Dellorusso
Billharz
Winkler
Wright
Kasbohm
Antoniadis
Sanchez
Santos
Thaler

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Team

TTEndurance

Bikeworks/SVC

Newmarket Eagles Cycling Club
Northampton Cycling Club (NCC)
Newmarket Eagles Cycling Club
CRCA - Rapha Cycle Club
Ottawa Bicycle Club

Team Carl Hart

Blue Mountain Velo

NEBC p/b Cycle Loft

Farm Team Cycling

Riverside Racing

545 Velo

Team Overlook
maxpowercycling.com

Blue Mountain Velo

Evolution Racing

Newmarket Eagles Cycling Club
CRCA/Dave Jordan Racing
Newmarket Eagles Cycling Club
CBRC

Pawling Cycle and Sport \ Billharz Electric
Farm Team

Corner Cycle Cape Cod

Northhampton Cycling

ORIGIN Perfomance

Evolution Racing

Blue Bell Private Wealth Mgnt. P/B Cannondale
Iron Bridge / Tarmac Cycling

OFFICIAL

74 starters

City

Weston
Providence
Toronto
Shelburne Falls
Maple

New York
Ottawa
Farmingville
Hummelstown
Boxborough
Lake George
Haverhill
Somerville
Hurley
Jamesville
Palmyra
Newtown
Oakwood
New York
Woodbridge
Syracuse
Oceanside
Sleepy Hollow
Salem
Brewster
Dover
Oradell
Wrightstown
Phoenixville
Chappaqua

5/22/2016 10:38 AM

State Age
CT 57
RI 58
ON 55
MA 53
ON 55
NY 55
ON 51
NY 56
PA 51
MA 57
NY 51
MA 54
MA 56
NY 54
NY 50
PA 54
PA 56
ON 55
NY 50
ON 60
NY 58
NY 53
NY 57
NY 53
MA 56
NH 53
NJ 50
PA 55
PA 51
NY 51



Men Category 5 - Open/Team

Place Bib
1 705
2 790
3 787
4 704
5 724
6 747
7 732
8 742
9 750
10 793
11 713
12 760
13 721
14 745
15 746
16 761
17 736
18 789
19 763
20 777
21 708
22 720
23 703
24 762
25 779
26 707
27 735
28 775
29 758
30 740
31 701
32 739
33 715
34 791
35 782
36 734
37 743
38 711
39 786
40 728
41 712
42 772
43 755

Time
3:09:39
3:09:39
3:09:39
3:09:39
3:09:41
3:09:42
3:09:43
3:09:43
3:09:43
3:09:45
3:10:09
3:10:14
3:10:15
3:10:20
3:10:33
3:10:51
3:11:30
3:11:30
3:12:31
3:13:38
3:14:18
3:14:18
3:14:18
3:14:21
3:14:49
3:16:53
3:18:04
3:18:18
3:19:56
3:20:34
3:21:04
3:21:05
3:21:11
3:21:26
3:21:28
3:21:30
3:21:40
3:21:47
3:22:00
3:22:32
3:22:51
3:22:54
3:23:04

First Name
Scott
Matthew
Justin
Kevin
Chad
Nicholas
Adam
Alexander
Sheridan
Conor
Matt
Colin
Jason
Josh
Brendan
Erik
James
Tim
James
Max
Chris
Sean
Justin
Scott
Mark
Michael
Hugh
Matthew
Cameron
Karl
Jeffrey
Phillip
David
Brandon
Jason
Charley
Mike

Al

Jack
Riley
Thomas
George
Lucho

68 miles

Last Name
Birdsey
Shaffer
Giannino
Bielawski
Gibson
Nardelli
Juzek
Malkin
Norris
McKenzie
Davies
Santangelo
Frank
Molinari
Mulvey
Saunders
Keyzer
Russell
Shaw
Thorn
Buonomo
Fanning
Bangs
Sears
Walling
Brunson
Kenny
Thomas
Russell
Lipsky
Andritz
Lichtenwalner
Doherty
Daza

Yu
Kachigian
Marston
Camelio
Drizhal
Hoonan
Clark
Sudziarski
Rodriguez

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Team
Capital Bicycle Racing Club

545 Velo
Metropolitan Music
Metropolitan Music

Metropolitan Music

Williams College

Ashton Greycork

QT2 Systems

Team 2 Cycling

Keep It Tight

State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria
Thoroughbred Triathlon Coaching
Thoroughbred Triathlon Coaching
Kissena Cycling

Kissena

CRCA

CRCA/GFNY

Team 2 Cycling

HRRT

State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria

Metropolitan Music

Team Hb Hilltop

McGill Cycling Team

Drizhal
Kissena Cycling

Cross Roads Racing

Talleres Roberto Rodriguez - Guatemala

OFFICIAL

79 starters

City
Albany
Allston
Warwick
Boston
Arlington
Watertown
Stowe

New York
Somerville
Arlington
Unionville
Boston
Burlington
Oswego
Brighton
Chester
Greenfield Center
Bennington
New York
Brooklyn
Brooklyn
Brookline
Ridgewood
Clay
Schenectady
Westbrook
New York
Epping
South Burlington
Morrisville
Altamont
Linden
NYC

Boston
Kingston
Fairfield
Somerville
CALLICOON
Brooklyn
Woodstock
Marlboro
Guatemala

5/22/2016 7:23 AM

State Age
NY 31
MA 28
NY 20
MA 23
MA 38
MA 43
VT 39
NY 30
MA 26
MA 32
ON 22
MA 27
VT 34
NY 36
MA 29
NH 33
NY 32
VT 27
NY 27
NY 27
NY 28
MA 24
NY 32
NY 49
NY 29
ME 32
NY 20
NH 33
VT 31
VT 27
NY 35
NJ 29
NY 33
34
MA 26
NY 29
CT 32
MA 43
NY 33
NY 29
ON 34
NY 54
UNK 26
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Men Category 5 - Open/Team 68 miles 79 starters
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State Age
44 780 3:26:38 Dylan Whitcraft Bates College lewiston ME 20
45 756 3:28:12 Roberto Rodriguez Talleres Roberto Rodriguez - Guatemala Guatemala UNK 31
46 751 3:34:21 Thomas Pazdan Norwood MA 31
a7 702 3:34:50 Zachary Autio Weston CT 29
48 781 3:35:46 Nicholas Williams CRCA New York NY 28
49 754 3:36:50 Matthew Reed Arlington VA 32
50 744 3:37:41 Amir Mikhaeil Brooklyn NY 32
51 757 3:38:49 Joseph Rooney Cycles 54 Belmar NJ 30
52 774 3:43:21 Zack Tatum New York NY 36
53 700 3:43:22 Matthew Alford North Potomac MD 34
54 776 3:43:41 William Thompson Cross Road Racing Highland NY 50
55 759 3:43:42 lan Saladyga CROSS ROAD RACING Cold Spring NY 42
56 785 3:45:32 Matt Best University of Chicago Velo Club Chicago IL 27
57 718 3:46:04 Edward Dunphy Jr Physical Equilibrium New York NY 34
58 709 3:49:48 Krzysztof Bury Ridgefield Bicycle Company Danbury CT 29
59 738 3:50:15 Scott Kuhlke Kissena Brooklyn NY 36
60 773 3:54:25 Will Sugerman CRCA/Team NYC Velo Brooklyn NY 32
61 783 3:56:24 Jay Zehngebot Lokotrack NYC New York NY 32
62 753 3:57:37 Andrew Posner Capital Good Fund Providence RI 32
63 733 3:58:14 Rob Juzek Metropolitan Music Stowe VT 41
64 749 3:59:52 Matthew Newman Hellertown PA 33
65 1219 3:59:52 Robert Riesenberger Doylestown Bike Works p/b Fred Beans Doylestown PA 61
66 710 4:04:21 Richard Bushway Metropolitan Music So. Burlington VT 39
67 766 4:06:57 Matthew Sparkes Razz Club London UNK 34
68 764 4:07:20 Jared Skolnick CRCA/GFNY New York NY 45
69 788 4:17:11 Alex Laifer New Preston CT 22
70 767 4:19:02 Eduard Spektor Brooklyn NY 30
71 784 4:24:46 Sy Aryeh Ridgefield Bicycle Co. Bedford NY 46
72 769 5:18:46 James Stanger Route Canal Portland OR 49
73 716 5:31:21 Brian Downs Route Canal Hampton bays NY 30
74 714 5:33:53 Luke DeBrita Saratoga Springs NY 29
DNF 719 Chris Erikson Lynbrook NY 32
DNF 722 Miles Fujiki Brooklyn NY 29
DNF 727 Brian Hill Ridgefield Bicycle Sport Club Katonah NY 40
DNF 730 Yvon Jean Route Canal Coram NY 49
DNF 752 John Percival Mapso Livingston NJ 35

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 5/22/2016 7:23 AM



Men Category 5 35+

Place Bib
1 807
2 853
3 818
4 861
5 802
6 858
7 844
8 837
9 859
10 835
11 886
12 810
13 820
14 812
15 880
16 814
17 840
18 808
19 862
20 804
21 889
22 855
23 849
24 851
25 821
26 824
27 877
28 828
29 831
30 892
31 876
32 827
33 878
34 868
35 845
36 888
37 829
38 819
39 847
40 850
41 852
42 854
43 811

Time
3:09:58
3:10:11
3:10:20
3:10:20
3:10:21
3:10:23
3:10:26
3:10:30
3:10:36
3:10:44
3:11:13
3:12:48
3:12:49
3:12:50
3:12:56
3:13:04
3:13:08
3:16:21
3:21:25
3:23:14
3:24:08
3:24:10
3:24:11
3:24:14
3:24:29
3:24:39
3:24:53
3:25:38
3:25:47
3:30:12
3:32:00
3:32:00
3:32:49
3:32:53
3:33:57
3:34:00
3:35:33
3:36:44
3:36:47
3:37:26
3:37:40
3:41:59
3:42:53

68 miles

First Name
Travis
James
Thomas
Bill

Brett
Robert
Sean
Richard
James
Tim
Delvis
Roy

JP

Brian
Doug
Thorsten
Christopher
Jeff
Alex
Ryan
Chad
Hernan
William
Scott
Mark
Matthew
Mathieu
Daniel
Tom
Scott
Edouard
Greg
Ryan
Connor
Chris
Paul
Shawn
Brian
EAMON
Jake
Drew
Justin
Matthew

Last Name
Burleson
Perry
Feighny
Sheehan
Baumann
Savignol
Mohan
Lavigne
Sawtelle
LaBant
Gomez
Chaves
Flanigin
Cook
Welling
Dennerline
Marion
Burress
Sidd

Borcz
Tavernia
Romero
Needham
Oosterveen
Fornatale
Giunta
Vo-Quang
Jones

Kerr
Pluschau
Vo-Quang
Herzhauser
Walker
Sutton
Monteleone
Mertens
Kaplan
Fisher
MULLIGAN
Olson
Ormrod
Pfister
Colburn

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

64 starters

Team
Blue Hills Cycling Club

TT Endurance
Burnside Forge
Blueshift Multisport

Crank Addicts p/b Jay's Cycle Center

Schoolhouse at Cannondale
Cycle Loft

State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria
Team Sustainable Athlete

Wilco Cycleworks
CRCA/GFNY

Team Placid Planet
Blueshift

State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria

Blueshift

NDG Cycling Club

US Military Endurance Sports
Ridgefield Bicycle Club

NDG Cycling Club

CGSW Racing
Iron Bridge / Tarmac Cycling

Port Cycling
Ten Speed Spokes

US Military Endurance Sports
NYCC

State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria
REV Endurance Cycling

OFFICIAL

City

Roxbury

Sag Harbor
Concord
Fairfield
Newburgh
Boston
Moultonboro
South Plainfield
Manchester Cente
Wilton

Littleton
Hampton Bays
Brownsville
Bow

New Gloucester
Bennington
Manchester Center
Wilmington
Ridgewood
West Sunbury
Malone
Cambridge
North Hampton
Bow

Port Washington
Somerville
Montreal

grand island
Monroe

Baiting Hollow
Montreal
Claverack
Ballston Lake
Ogdensburg
New Milford
North Andover

PORT WASHINGTON

Middletown
SHAFTSBURY
Mount Laurel
New York
Concord

North Falmouth

5/22/2016 7:23 AM

State Age
MA 40
NY 43
MA 35
CT 42
NY 38
MA 43
NH 44
NJ 37
VT 37
CT 42
MA 39
NY 39
VT 36
NH 40
ME 37
VT 44
VT 44
DE 36
NJ 39
PA 35
NY 36
MA 40
NH 37
NH 43
NY 40
MA 42
QC 40
NY 42
CT 48
NY 46
QC 43
NY 41
NY 39
NY 35
CT 47
MA 45
NY 44
RI 44
VT 37
NJ 38
NY 41
NH 35
MA 38



Men Category 5 35+ 68 miles 64 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State Age
44 860 3:45:36 Peter Schmidt Massapequa Park NY 39
45 891 3:48:55 Toby Heath US Military Endurance Sports Brewert NY 39
46 890 3:49:14 Phillip Quindara  HRRT Schenectady NY 42
a7 803 3:50:28 Uriel Bohorquez Wilco Cycleworks Wilmington DE 41
48 813 3:50:59 Dean Corette BP Racing East Northport NY 44
49 883 3:53:31 Scaott Wright CGSW Racing Ogdensburg NY 40
50 830 3:54:07 James Karper Rowayton CT 41
51 825 4:02:49 Thomas Gorman Yorktown NY 39
52 805 4:03:54 Richard Bourque Braintree MA 35
53 823 4:03:54 Nathan Gallahan US Military Endurance Sports Washington DC 37
54 806 4:03:54 Jason Brown US Military Endurance Sports Jamestown RI 44
55 832 4:25:18 Philip Kerr West Hartford CT 47
56 800 4:33:38 Scott Abrahams Brooklyn NY 43
57 815 4:38:26 Paul Denslow New York NY 38
58 833 4:42:42 Greg Klimaytis Rego Park NY 40
59 848 5:02:18 Josh Muska Oakland gardens NY 43
60 885 5:16:14 Brian Yodice Patchogue NY 42

DNF 866 Rodrigo Solar Greenwich NY 41

DNF 881 Tim Wheeler Syracuse NY 38

DNF 882 Michael Willett New York NY 40

DNF 884 Marc Yedid Toguri Training Systems Westmount QC 44

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 5/22/2016 7:23 AM



Men Category 5A 45+

Place

Bib
945
915
909
927
938
948
946
965
961
920
910
914
906
917
935
976
954
942
939
918
973
955
968
950
953
900
930
960
923
929
964
925
933
975
904
940
936
959
962
922
952
974
916

Time
3:17:43
3:17:45
3:17:45
3:17:46
3:17:58
3:18:17
3:18:17
3:18:21
3:18:44
3:20:10
3:20:50
3:21:25
3:22:41
3:23:09
3:25:29
3:25:29
3:26:15
3:26:36
3:28:35
3:29:23
3:29:54
3:31:23
3:31:23
3:32:23
3:36:15
3:36:25
3:36:25
3:38:30
3:38:30
3:38:32
3:38:53
3:38:54
3:38:55
3:39:45
3:40:14
3:40:29
3:40:45
3:45:01
3:47:08
3:48:47
3:53:39
3:54:58
3:55:22

First Name
John
Piers
William
Donald
Gregory
Gregory
Cezary
John
Michael
Dino
Mark
James
David
Scott
James
Joao
Joe

Tim
David
Mark
Simon
Edward
Patrick
Giora
Scott
Mike
William
Steve
Stephen
Brian
Lee
Bryan
Stephen
Josh
Jim
Paul
Michael
Andre
Sean
Patrick
Douglas
John
Alain

68 miles

Last Name Team

Morrissey
Constable
Boone
Griffin
Linakis
Odland
Nadecki
Steiger
Sloan
Domina
Burns
Congdon
Belleville
Crandall
Kritz
Nero
Pucci
McGlinn
Lindquist
Daniels
Western
Roberts
Topham
Payes
Powell
Allen
Height
Skinner
Furrer
Hargrave
Spiegel
Gormley
Kenney
Mikesell
Barry
Maxted
Labat
Sincennes
Smith
Dubay
Pippin
Williams
Cote

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Minuteman Road Club

Down Cycles

Minuteman Road Club

Nantucket Velo
Nantucket Velo

SLB Cycling

Down Cycles

Speed River Cycling
Mapso

Sherpa

MAPSO

BP Racing

Minuteman Road Club
Down Cycles
Nantucket Velo
Nantucket Velo

Ole boys

Ole Boys

Nantucket Velo

Team Bicycle Doctor
Total Training & Endurance
Cape Cod Racing / C4

Ole Boys

The Cyclery

SLB Cycling Team
Ole Boys
Nantucket Velo
CT Cycle Center
MAPSO

The Cyclery

SLB Cycling Team

OFFICIAL

56 starters

City
Ashland
New York
Geneseo
Belmar
Lloyd Harbor
Mount Kisco
Chappaqua
Sudbury
Millbrook
Northport
Freeport
Nantucket
Pelham
Chappaqua
Guelph
West Orange
Westport
Maplewood
Sayville
Grafton
Chappaqua
Nantucket
Nantucket
Chappaqua
Chappaqua
Nantucket
Monroe
Westport
Cotuit
Montclair
Chappaqua
Ottawa
Exeter
Chappaqua
Freeport
Guilford
South Orange
Ottawa
Pottstown
Victor
Victor
Kingston
Montreal

State Age
MA 45
NY 45
NY 45
NJ 48
NY 51
NY 52
NY 45
MA 48
NY 51
NY 47
ME 50
MA 54
NH 55
NY 47
ON 48
NJ 48
CT 49
NJ 47
NY 54
MA 49
NY 49
MA 48
MA 47
NY 47
NY 54
MA 50
NY 52
CT 54
MA 50
NJ 47
NY 58
ON 53
NH 57
NY 47
ME 51
CT 48
NJ 49
ON 51
PA 46
NY 49
NY 48
NH 48
QC 53

5/22/2016 7:23 AM



Men Category 5A 45+

Place Bib
44 924
45 944
46 926
47 907
48 943
49 913
50 978
51 977
52 921
53 957
54 911
55 949
DNF 947

Time
3:56:09
3:56:55
3:59:30
4:15:18
4:16:26
4:20:08
4:23:38
4:30:02
4:41:30
4:58:24
4:58:57
5:28:15

68 miles

First Name Last Name Team

Mariano Gaviola
Ashish Misra
Giles Gregory
Tom Bergeron
Mark Mierzynski
Mark Cochran
Rob Miller
Sean Hanley
Chris Donovan
Peter Sabata
Timothy Cannon
jean-francois ouellette
Joseph Nankof

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Team Bicycle Doctor
Down Cycles
Nantucket Velo

SLB Cycling Team
Team Veloclassique
SLB Cycling Team
Ole Boys Racing
Physical Equilibrium
SLB Cycling Team
Team Veloclassique
SLB Cycling Team

Down Cycles

OFFICIAL

56 starters

City
Harriman
Bedford Corners
Nantucket
Exeter
Mississauga
Exeter
Chappaqua
Hoboken
Exeter
Mississauga
Kensington
bouchervile
Chappaqua

State Age
NY 46
NY 48
MA 48
NH 53
ON 50
NH 52
NY 56
NJ 45
NH 57
ON 50
NH 49
QC 48
NY 51

5/22/2016 7:23 AM




Men Category 5B 45+

Place Bib
1 1138
2 1132
3 1137
4 1148
5 1171
6 1136
7 1109
8 1124
9 1117
10 1112
11 1160
12 1155
13 1169
14 1107
15 1102
16 1106
17 1108
18 1146
19 1157
20 1166
21 1110
22 1105
23 1156
24 1159
25 1173
26 1174
27 1150
28 1163
29 1130
30 1111
31 1116
32 1125
33 1141
34 1101
35 1170
36 1134
37 1144
38 1114
39 1122
40 1128
41 1133
42 1127
43 1161
44 1168
45 1142
46 1104
47 1118
48 1113
49 1147

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Time
3:16:45
3:19:18
3:19:19
3:19:23
3:19:26
3:19:49
3:22:34
3:22:34
3:22:38
3:22:39
3:22:43
3:27:06
3:28:12
3:28:30
3:28:52
3:29:05
3:29:16
3:29:19
3:29:23
3:29:26
3:29:27
3:29:30
3:29:43
3:30:06
3:30:52
3:31:17
3:33:53
3:33:53
3:34:02
3:34:03
3:34:09
3:34:47
3:38:17
3:38:51
3:38:51
3:38:52
3:39:14
3:46:25
3:47:17
3:47:43
3:48:11
3:49:37
3:50:11
3:52:59
3:53:22
3:59:19
4:00:29
4:02:10
4:07:49

First Name
Arthur
Tracy
Christopher
Gregg
Bruce
Gustavo
Todd
mark
Eric

Paul
Claudio
Michael
Bill
Michael
Joe

Ed

Gary
Chris
David
John
Norman
Rob
Robert
Steve
Richard
Lance
Mike
Thomas
Douglas
Neil

Brad
Derek
Thomas
Johan
Sean
William
Jeffrey
Geoffrey
Gary
Shawn
Michael
Christopher
Gustavo
Stanislao
Steve
Jonathan
Michael
John
Edward

68 miles

Last Name
Picard
Montoya
Owen
Salisbury
McDonald
Ordonez
Clark
hecox
Feder
DiCaprio
Torres
Smith
Huott
Centore
Allen
Bennett
Chapman
Roseberry
St. Germain
Wills
Cognetto
Beighley
Smock
Subcleff
Goski

Law
Servais
Wandzilak
Lutz

Deye
Elliott
Java
Rieth
Adriaans
Malthouse
Moretti
Rivet
Doyle
Hammond
Kelly
Morales
Kam
Valencia
German
Riley
Barber
Freedman
Doherty
Rosenberg

Team
HRRT
Mystic Velo

Greyhound Resort, LLC
Mineola Bicycle Racing Team
Seaside Cycle

Northeast Multisport

HRRT

Adirondack Triathlon Club

Bicycle Depot

Kitty Hoynes Cycling

Montclair Bikery

Gus Bike Shop

Cambridge Valley Cycling Club

Doylestown Bike Works p/b Fred Beans Cycling Team

Colavita Racing

ERA Pro Bikes
Ridgefield Bike Company
Shirks

Elliot Chiropractic

Cadieux Bike Club/Team O2
International Contractors Corp.
Tomhannock Bicycles

BSBA Racing

CGSW Racing

Team Brewery Ommegang
NA

Stedmans Bicycle Co
Mineola Bicycle Club
CRCA/GFNY

Mystic Velo Club

HRRT

Doylestown Bike Works p/b Fred Beans
Mineola Bike Club

HRRT

OFFICIAL

58 starters

City

Clifton Park
Waterford
Leverett
Red Hook
Whitestown

Oakland Gardens

Manchester
Salem

Malta
Queensbury
Brooklyn
Darien
Holmes
Syracuse
Marlboro
Syracuse
Pequannock
Exeter

Ft. Ann
Chester
New Hartford
Doylestown
Pound Ridge
Melrose
CRANFORD
Ballston Lake
Morristown
Hershey
Newtown
Geigertown
Clifton Park
Queensbury
Beverly hills
Neversink
Schenectady
Cranford

Saratoga Springs

Charlestown
Ogdensburg
Albany

New York
Hope Valley
Queens Village

Princeton Junction

Mystic
Mechanicville
New York
Garden City
Glenville

State Age
NY 47
CT 52
MA 47
NY 47
IN 51
NY 47
MA 50
NH 52
NY 54
NY 52
NY 51
CT 48
NY 54
NY 48
NY 50
NY 45
NJ 52
NH 49
NY 50
NJ 53
NY 51
PA 53
NY 48
NY 49
NJ 59
NY 47
NJ 53
PA 47
CT 51
PA 45
NY 54
NY 48
Ml 47
NY 51
NY 52
NJ 49
NY 50
MD 53
NY 48
NY 45
NY 47
RI 51
NY 52
NJ 49
CT 48
NY 46
NY 48
NY 46
NY 51

5/22/2016 7:23 AM



Men Category 5B 45+ 68 miles 58 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State Age
50 1164 4:08:47 Cliff Westberg Cycle Lodge Plymouth MA 48
51 1115 4:10:19 Clifford Drawbridge RCC Bristol RI 48
52 1172 4:14:53 Mario Triana Jackson heights NY 51
53 1120 4:15:32 Christopher Geiser Staten Island NY 49
54 1145 4:16:15 Jonas Roaquin DogTito.com Jersey City NJ 53
55 1100 4:16:49 Tom Abray Montreal QC 46
56 1143 4:32:20 José Rivas None Copiague NY a7
57 1139 4:43:08 Hector Ramirez Oakland Gardens NY 49
DNF 1152 Keith Shave Cranfors NJ 49

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 5/22/2016 7:23 AM



Men Category 5 55+

Place Bib
1 1238
2 1258
3 1269
4 1280
5 1240
6 1243
7 1270
8 1237
9 1267
10 1292
11 1274
12 1275
13 1256
14 1261
15 1251
16 1285
17 1281
18 1254
19 1278
20 1290
21 1276
22 1121
23 1241
24 1279
25 1246
26 1255
27 1263
28 1289
29 1250
30 1247
31 1266
32 1245
33 1235
34 1287
35 1283
36 1262
37 1248
38 1272

DNF 1244

DNF 1257

DNF 1264

DNF 1273

DNF 1293

Time
3:23:53
3:27:10
3:27:11
3:27:12
3:27:21
3:28:35
3:30:40
3:33:06
3:35:16
3:36:51
3:37:16
3:41:52
3:44:22
3:46:06
3:50:34
3:51:42
3:51:42
3:51:47
3:53:59
3:55:00
3:55:32
3:55:49
4:05:58
4:06:14
4:06:15
4:08:54
4:10:26
4:11:15
4:11:15
4:11:58
4:18:06
4:21:51
4:36:59
4:39:15
4:39:21
4:39:44
4:48:11
5:10:55

68 miles

First Name
David
Tony
Kevin
Peter
Rick
Joseph
Ron
Jeffrey
Robert
David
Jose
Joe
Ron
Robert
Fintan
Roger
Kenneth
Steven
Philip
George
Scott
Brian
Joe
William
Phillip
Richard
Eric
Paul
Philippe
Bill
Bruce
Kevin
John
Michael
Kirk
Joseph
Christopher
Jeffrey
David
Jerry
Jeff
Mike
Rob

Last Name
Brown
Guarino
Mitts

Sisti

Bush
Colon
Molinari
Blackwell
Mcelwain
White
Parece
Paterson
Green
Hildebrandt
Duffy
Spring
Sisti
Girioni
Reed
Vosburgh
Price
Halpin
Caffrey
Rennie
Darmstadt
Gladstone
Infante
Vinnelrod
Dordai
Dempsey
Larson
Culbertson
Ballard
Tafler
Sohr

Iberti

Di Lascia
Moyer
Corr
Griffiths
Kahabka
Nanis
Miller

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

43 starters

Team
Century Road Club Of America

BCA/Linen
CRCA/GFNY
Team 2 Cycling
Team Velo 5
Team 2 Cycling
Nantucket Velo

1K2Go

HRRT

C4 Racing

Minuteman Road Club
Team Spark
OriginPerformance
CT Cycle Center

Team Pangaea
ResearchRoadRiders
Essex Chain Gang
Venango Velo

MBC

3D Racing Team

Essex Chain Gang

Essex Chain Gang
Narragansett Bay Wheelmen
Blue Hills Cycling Club
Venango Velo

ROC
Essex Chain Gang
Kissena

Active Yards/Chester County Velo
Ole Boys Racing

OFFICIAL

City
Hillsborough

Great Barrington

Lenox
Oradell
Oswego
Valhalla
Oswego
Nantucket
Norwalk
Burlington
Pawtucket
Lake George
Gloversville
Marstons Mills
Westborough
Wareham
Saddle Brook
Guilford
Oswego
Canajoharie
Niskayuna
Millburn

Oil City

West Hempstead

Pine Hill

Red Bank
Greenwich
Westfield
Maplewood
Foxboro
Milton

Qil City

Ann Arbor
Oswego
Maplewood
Brooklyn
Shrewsbury
Briarcliff Manor
Mount Vernon
Fayston
Mechanicville
West Chester
Chappaqua

5/22/2016 7:23 AM

State Age
NJ 59
MA 59
MA 55
NJ 58
NY 56
NY 57
NY 60
MA 59
CT 56
VT 62
RI 62
NY 56
NY 58
MA 56
MA 56
MA 55
NJ 55
CT 56
NY 60
NY 59
NY 63
NJ 61
PA 59
NY 64
NY 58
NJ 57
NY 58
NJ 60
NJ 60
MA 59
MA 62
PA 61
MI 65
NY 61
NJ 60
NY 61
NJ 56
NY 60
NY 59
VT 65
NY 55
PA 59
NY 56




Masters Men 40+ 68 miles 21 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State Age
1 630 2:58:46 Gregg Galletta CRCA Rockstar Games Racing Dobbs Ferry NY 46
2 635 2:58:46 Joe Hallman SwashBuckler Brewing Co Cycling Lebanon PA 42
3 641 2:59:02 Bart Lipinski Corner Cycle Kingston MA 44
4 628 3:00:34 Jeb Fowler 545 Velo Brookline MA 42
5 642 3:00:43 james McGuire Tekne Cycle Club Ottawa ON 45
6 632 3:00:49 Scott Gray Divine Swine Racing Lebanon PA 41
7 652 3:05:03 Andrew Shapiro RA Racing Apparel/Trek Santa Fe NM 44
8 627 3:06:30 Nicholas Fanaras Riverside Racing Amesbury  MA 40
9 640 3:09:44 Joe Kubisek Cheshire Cycle Racing Southington CT 43
10 646 3:13:05 Todd Shatynski Patriot Multisport Altamont NY 40
11 636 3:13:15 Dan Harper Team Overlook Saugerties  NY 43
12 623 3:13:50 Vince Caceres Cyclery Racing Ottawa ON 43
13 624 3:13:50 Gerald Chen Nine2FivePro.com cycling team Ottawa ON 42
14 649 3:28:31 Myles Webster Providence RI 44
15 637 3:34:49 Jeff Johnston Nine2FivePro.com Ottawa ON 43
16 621 3:47:51 Marc Brazeau Les Rouleurs de I'Outaouais Gatineau QC 43
17 651 3:47:51 David Jones TEKNE CYCLE CLUB Ottawa ON 42
18 634 4:04:13 Christopher Gurr CRCA/e2Value new york NY 41
19 639 4:13:04 Benjamin Koyle Team Fit Werx Lynnfield MA 45

DNF 643 Michael Montgomery Swashbuckler Brewing Company Cycling Lancaster PA 40

DNF 653 Eric Balog Wilson WYy 43

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 5/22/2016 7:23 AM
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Masters Men 45+

Place Bib
1 440
2 463
3 459
4 456
5 436
6 429
7 446
8 435
9 462
10 427
11 433
12 447
13 458
14 432
15 425
16 444
17 428
18 438
19 434
20 461
21 442
22 453
23 437
24 439
25 449
26 454
27 443

DNF 430

DNF 431

DNF 445

Time
3:05:46
3:05:47
3:05:49
3:05:55
3:05:59
3:06:01
3:08:17
3:08:17
3:08:17
3:08:36
3:10:44
3:10:47
3:11.01
3:14:06
3:15:50
3:15:50
3:22:42
3:24:48
3:27:50
3:28:31
3:28:41
3:34:44
3:37:27
3:45:11
3:49:03
4:08:00
4.08:00

68 miles

First Name
Jacob
Andreas
Tim
Zack
Chris
Andrew
Steve
Jeremy
Timothy
Richard
Chris
John

A. Zane
Todd
Massimiliano
Tim
Dirk
Len
Robert
Erik
Jeff
Dusty
John
Steven
Eric
Dan
Ben
Eric
Lou
Mark

Last Name
Hacker
Runggatscher
Wern
Vogel
Crowell
Boxer
Proulx
Cratty
O'Shea
Batten
Busick
Raguin
Wenzel
Burns
Accaputo
Malton
Biemans
Engel
Campbell
Emanuele
Ker

Stone
Ehrlinger
Gallier
Robertson
Szumierz
Kiniry
Brassell
Bregou
Pfeiffer

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

30 starters
Team

FinKraft Cycling Team

Horst Engineering Cycling Team
North American Velo (NAV) / Blue Sky Bicycles
Stage 1/ fusionTHINK

First Stop / Vermont Castings
Cyclery Racing

Minuteman Road Club

Pointway Performance
Minuteman Road Club
Minuteman Road Club
Minuteman Road Club

Horst Engineering Cycling Team
Nantucket Velo

Horst Engineering Cycling Team

Rust Belt Racing

Minuteman Road Club

Cycle Lodge

Horst Engineering Cycling Team

Photon Racing P/b Engineered Assemblies
Shirks Racing Masters Team

Minuteman Road Club

State 9 Racing

Kissena Cycling Club

State9 Racing

545 Velo

Full Squish Racing
Quaker City Wheelmen

OFFICIAL

City

New Haven
Monroe
Canton

Saratoga Springs

Prospect
Ludlow
Gatineau
Stow
Cazenovia
Winchester
Shrewsbury
Acton
Middletown
Nantucket
Glastonbury
Guilford
Albion
Holliston
Duxbury

S. Glastonbury
Toronto
Elverson
Woburn
Bow
Brooklyn
Bow

Bow
Arlington
Hanover
Philadelphia

5/22/2016 7:23 AM

State Age
CT 45
NY 46
CT 49
NY 45
CT 46
VT 47
QC 47
MA 45
NY 45
MA 52
MA 45
MA 47
CT 47
MA 47
CT 46
CT 47
NY 46
MA 55
MA 51
CT 48
ON 49
PA 46
MA 53
NH 47
NY 46
NH 45
NH 48
MA 48
NH 46
PA 49
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Masters Men 50+

Place

SBoo~NouswNR

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
DNF
DNF
DNF

Bib
470
477
493
478
498
496
491
476
487
473
480
495
489
494
499
486
497
479
474
475
482

Time
3:12:.07
3:12:07
3:17.01
3:17:02
3:17:.02
3:17:03
3:17:06
3:17.07
3:17.08
3:17:22
3:17:23
3:17:50
3:19:40
3:19:52
3:25:11
3:26:02
3:29:55
4:08:16

68 miles

First Name
John V.
Carl
Rafael
Art
William
Marc
Mark
Andrew
Robert
Doug
Sean
Philip
Trent
David
Richard
Bill
Douglas
michael
Etsu
Cliff
Gerald

Last Name
Funk
Reglar

Diaz-Granados
Podgorski Jr.

Caligari
Cesare
Featherman
Schmidt
Love

Zell
Wright
Clifford
Hickey
Coles
Brown
McGreevy
Campbell
godshall
Taniguchi
Summers
Parkes

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

21 starters

Team

Verge Sport/ Test Pilot
Verge Sport / Test Pilot
GS Gotham/TOGA
Cyclonauts Racers Inc.
Linen / BCA

Deno's Wonder Wheel
Guy's Racing Club
Westwood Velo
NorthAmerican Velo
Intelligentsia Coffee
Cyclery Racing
TTEndurance

OKC Velo Club

Team Placid Planet

CCC / Clinton Cycling Club / Keltic Construction

CRCA/ Team VESELKA

CCC/Keltic Const/Zanes Cycles

HRRT

OFFICIAL

City

South Kent
Greenwich
Leonia
feeding hills
Sheffield
Brooklyn
Philadelphia
New York

Greenfield Center

Cambridge
Ottawa
Wilton
Yukon
New York
Danville
Wilmington
Salem
newtown
New York
Queensbury
Glenville

State Age
CT 55
CT 54
NJ 54
MA 53
MA 54
NY 51
PA 54
NY 50
NY 52
MA 50
ON 50
CT 51
OK 50
NY 51
NH 51
NY 52
NY 54
PA 51
NY 50
NY 53
NY 52

5/22/2016 7:23 AM



Masters Men 55+

Place Bib
1 1039
2 1037
3 1048
4 1042
5 1045
6 1046
7 1027
8 1025
9 1033
10 1024
11 1050
12 1049
13 1022
14 1040
15 1038
16 1051
17 1047
18 1032
19 1052
20 1031
21 1030

DNF 1029

DNF 1034

DNF 1053

Time
3:06:38
3:06:41
3:06:41
3:06:41
3:06:44
3:06:51
3:11:43
3:14:46
3:15:09
3:15:09
3:15:09
3:15:13
3:19:15
3:19:15
3:19:15
3:28:28
3:31:58
3:32:38
3:35:47
4:55:11
5:17:05

68 miles

First Name Last Name

Michael
Randy
Tony
William
Jay
James
Douglas
Michael
Dwight
Greg
Tom
Dzmitry
Ron
Douglas
James
Alberto
christian
Thomas
Philip
Norman
Gregg
Kevin
David
David

Sernyak
Rusk
Abramavicius
Thompson
Trojan
Walker
Gardner
Claus
Johnson
Campi
Moody
Buben
Beliveau
Shepard
Schaefer
Padilla
weigand
Hurley
Fry
Hullinger
Horhota
Hays
Kellogg
Trager

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

24 starters

Team

Yale-Bulldog Cycling
Arc-En-Ciel Racing Team
Wheels of Bloor/Greywood
CCCl/Keltic Const/Zanes Cycles
Arc-En-Ciel Racing Team
Team Placid Planet

Portland Velo

Laurel Bicycle Club

3D Racing Team/Tom's Atlantic Cyclery
1K2GO Sports

CCB Racing

Createx Colors-Benidorm Bikes-Eastern Bloc
Blue Hills Cycling Club

Peaks Coaching Group

Les Rouleurs de I'Outaouais

SunQuest Funding, LLC
BikebarnRacing.com

Carpe Diem

EBS Racing

Arc En Ciel Racing

Arc-En-Ciel Racing Team
MapSo

OFFICIAL

City
Branford
Exeter
Toronto
West Hartford
Lincoln
Lake Placid
Hinesburg
Kennebunk
New Haven
Shrewsbury
Williston
Hamden
Granby
Mansfield
Richmond
Ottawa
cranford
Mattapoisett
Maitland
New Hope
Worcester
Newton
Providence
maplewood

State Age
CT 55
RI 56
ON 58
CT 58
RI 57
NY 55
VT 57
ME 57
CT 57
NJ 57
VT 56
CT 57
CT 59
MA 59
VA 55
ON 59
NJ 57
MA 55
FL 55
PA 57
NY 58
MA 55
RI 57
NJ 57

5/22/2016 7:23 AM



Masters Men 60+

Place Bib
1 1230
2 1221
3 1207
4 1220
5 1205
6 1209
7 1216
8 1211
9 1227
10 1222
11 1212
12 1231
13 1228
14 1225
15 1204
16 1214
17 1217
18 1210
19 1215
20 1226
21 1224
22 1218
23 1229
24 1213

DNF 1201

DNF 1202

DNF 1203

DNF 1206

DNF 1208

DNF 1223

Time
3:26:52
3:27:06
3:27:18
3:27:30
3:27:30
3:27:31
3:27:32
3:27:46
3:28:00
3:30:51
3:31:33
3:36:49
3:43:14
3:47:48
3:47:49
3:50:37
3:50:37
3:51:10
3:54:39
3:56:02
4:03:38
4:05:46
4:29:44
5:34:37

68 miles

First Name Last Name

Rick
David
David
William
Wilson
David
Ralph
Ken
David
James
Robert
Matt
Jorge
Richard
Charles
Neil
Paul
Victor
Ashley
George
John
Charles
Dan
Mark
Ricky
Dominick
Jon
Gary
Marc
Arthur

Sorenson
Rustico
Burnell
Rowe
Beebe
Chomowicz
Hanseler
Coleman
Marti
Scally
Dillon
Moore
Ramirez
Bauch
Banks
Gussman
Niehoff
Cillis
Halsey
Harriott
Young
O'Connell
Reilly
Gibeault
Ashby
Audi
Ayers
Benard
Cedrone
Silber

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

30 starters

Team

802 Project

Team ERRACE p\b DSO Manufacturing
W.E. Steadman's Bicycle Co.

HRRT

None

CRCA/Rockstar Games

NEBC p/b cycle loft

BCA/Linen

Cape Cod Racing/C4

Team FitWerx

CCCI/Keltic Construction/Zane's Cycles
ATA CYCLE FITLAB ROAD BIKE
Colavita Midatlantic Regional Team

MainLine Cycling

PVC (Portland Velo Club)
Cape cod racing/ C4

ABRT

GS Simmeria

Brands Super Awesome RT
Cedar Street Racing

Team Placid Planet

HRRT
PVC (Portland Velo Club)

Minuteman Road Club

OFFICIAL

City
Rutland
Plantsville
Jamestown
Niskayuna
Red Bank
New York
Methuen
New York
Northford
Cotuit
Warren
Sandgate
Worcester
Califon
Topsham
Lancaster
Portland
Hyannis
Annapolis
Allentown
Ridge
Braintree

Saranac Lake

Clarendon
Riverhead,
Ballston Spa
Portland
Houston
Ashland
Westmount

State Age
VT 61
CT 60
RI 64
NY 60
NJ 62
NY 60
MA 62
NY 60
CT 60
MA 62
VT 64
VT 62
MA 62
NJ 62
ME 61
PA 63
ME 61
MA 61
MD 64
PA 61
NY 64
MA 61
NY 60
VT 64
NY 60
NY 62
ME 60
X 61
MA 61
QC 62

5/22/2016 7:23 AM
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Masters Men 65+ 68 miles 14 starters

Place Bib Time First Name LastName Team City State Age
1 1193 3:27:02 Mark McCarthy PITTSFORD PAINTING/Trek/Towpath Buke Fairport NY 67
2 1191 3:27:31 Ken Milne NEMCA Norfolk MA 68
3 1187 3:33:45 Ralf Torke Rivertowns Racing Hastings-on-Hudson NY 65
4 1197 3:34:.01 James Drago Team Carl Hart Ridge NY 66
5 1184 3:52:03 Steven Toplitz Cyclonauts Leverett MA 68
6 1185 3:54:04 Allan Bates BCA/Linen Pittsfield MA 68
7 1199 4:02:07 Tom Birdsey Delmar NY 66
8 1194 4:09:26 Rob Lea T.E.AM FUJI Taneytown MD 74
9 1196 4:09:39 Dan Griffin Zanes Cycles/INEMCA Madison CT 67
10 1188 4:09:47 William Sheldon Team Overlook Woodstock NY 69
11 1183 4:15:16 Mark Dale Ballston Lake NY 68
12 1192 4:27:36 Kenneth McGuinness Capital Bicycle Racing Club Albany NY 65
DNF 1189 Harold Schmidt Team Placid Planet Lake Placid NY 66
DNF 1190 Ronnie Poplar Wilmington VT 67

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC PRELIMINARY 5/26/2016 11:50 AM
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Junior Boys 15-16 68 miles 15 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State Age
1 683 3:19:23 Gaelen Kilburn Hot Tubes Junior Development Burlington VT 16
2 686 3:30:02 Liam Holowesko Hot Tubes Junior Development Deerfield MA 16
3 671 3:30:07 Wyatt Cote CT Cycling Advancement Program Burlington CT 16
4 677 3:30:12 Sam Noel 1K2go Sports Junior Team Shelburne VT 16
5 674 3:30:12 Matthew Jogodnik Montclair Bikery Development Team Chatham NJ 16
6 675 3:30:32 Peter Kiernan RACE CF | racecf.org @racecf Ridgefield CT 15
7 679 3:31:49 Connor Thompson T-Town Elite Sinking Spring  PA 15
8 672 3:31:57 Kyle Crowell CT Cycling Advancement Program Prospect CT 15
9 670 3:33:29 Chad Catania Verge Sport New Paltz NY 16
10 676 3:37:58 William Moody 1K2GO Sports Junior Team Williston VT 16
11 678 3:38:18 Matthew Shea Team Somerset Annandale NJ 16
12 682 3:41:16 Ben Douglas Montclair Bikery Development Team Bloomfield NJ 14
13 681 3:43:42 Parker Chea Healthy and Happy Racing Fresh Meadows NY 16
14 684 3:54:40 Harrison White Corner Cycle Cycling Club/ AP Junior Development  Delanson NY 15
15 685 3:55:52 Sean Goguen RACE CF | racecf.org @racecf Hopedale MA 14

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 5/22/2016 7:23 AM
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Junior Girls 15-18 68 miles 1 starters
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State Age
1 1389 3:23:22 Kira Payer BCA/Linen Housatonic MA 17

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 5/22/2016 7:23 AM



Junior Boys 11-14 16 miles 11 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State Age
1 65 0:45:59 Aidan Kiernan RACE CF | racecf.org @racecf Ridgefield CT 14
2 63 0:48:27 Xander Jones CCAP p/b Storrs Center Cycle Racing ~ Willimantic CT 13
3 70 0:49:47 Tommy Servetas NYCROSS p/b Craft Loudonville NY 14
4 68 0:51:45 Taegan McGuire Tekne Cycle Club Ottawa ON 13
5 73 0:51:47 Lorian Waterbury Mirabel QC 12
6 64 0:53:29 Brendan Kelly HRRT Albany NY 14
7 75 0:53:29 Jeremy Mika Clifton Park NY 14
8 62 0:53:29 Jared Gelerter Jamestown RI 12
9 61 0:53:29 Levi Drake Farm Team Cycling 12
10 71 1:03:53 Blaik Slavinski BPC Racing Point Pleasant NJ 11
11 74 1:04:12 Parker Bray-Jones Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa ON 12

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 5/22/2016 7:23 AM



Junior Girls 11-14 16 miles

4 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team
1 82 0:45:56 Danae Waterbury Club Cyliste L'échappée
2 83 0:45:58 Adele Desgagnes Velo Club Metropolitain
3 81 0:48:27 Rory Chea Healthy and Happy Racing
4 84 0:53:29 Lauryn Bakker Ottawa Bike Club

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

OFFICIAL

City State Age
Mirabel QC 14
Montreal QC 14
Fresh Meadows NY 14
Stittsville ON 13

5/22/2016 7:23 AM



Junior Boys 9-10 8 miles 4 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team

1

2
3
4

95 0:30:15 Trevor Mika

98 0:33:05 Trey McGuire Tekne Cycle Club

97 0:33:08 Brendan Walter

City State Age

Clifton Park NY
Ottawa ON
Rocky Point NY

96 0:35:38 Emmett Bray-Jones Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa ON

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

OFFICIAL

10
10
10
10

5/22/2016 7:23 AM






Gran Fondo 68 mile

Place Bib
1 1612
2 1840
3 1671
4 1577
5 1825
6 1551
7 1691
8 1844
9 1845
10 1838
11 1462
12 1548
13 1622
14 1706
15 1766
16 1594
17 1791
18 1674
19 1608
20 1688
21 1895
22 1848
23 1610
24 1553
25 1606
26 1818
27 1755
28 1639
29 1598
30 1823
31 1667
32 1675
33 1889
34 1569
35 1515
36 1676
37 1672
38 1695
39 1469
40 1717
41 1747
42 1588
43 1894
44 1501
45 1529
46 1465
47 1730
48 1792
49 1743
50 1785
51 1655
52 1597
53 1452
54 1789
55 1775
56 1833
57 1476
58 1850
59 1828
60 1570
61 1697
62 1486
63 1659
64 1632
65 1562
66 1807
67 1854
68 1826
69 1595

Time
3:06:25
3:06:25
3:08:42
3:08:43
3:08:44
3:09:20
3:10:41
3:13:02
3:13:21
3:14:40
3:22:35
3:22:36
3:25:09
3:25:10
3:25:36
3:26:14
3:28:02
3:28:04
3:28:20
3:30:28
3:31:31
3:31:45
3:31:46
3:31:52
3:31:52
3:33:51
3:35:31
3:35:31
3:36:16
3:36:34
3:37:04
3:37:31
3:37:57
3:37:57
3:38:04
3:38:04
3:38:08
3:38:09
3:38:16
3:38:17
3:38:42
3:39:03
3:39:22
3:40:51
3:40:51
3:42:39
3:43:05
3:43:08
3:43:22
3:43:25
3:43:51
3:43:51
3:44:31
3:44:35
3:44:45
3:45:06
3:46:08
3:46:10
3:46:18
3:47:26
3:48:22
3:48:57
3:49:09
3:49:25
3:50:07
3:50:17
3:50:41
3:51:11
3:51:15

First Name
Jon

Kyle
Nicholas
Tom
Tim
Chris
Mark
Brett
wojtek
Benoit
Scott
Kenneth
Dana
Etienne
Tyler
Steven
Kenneth
Chris
Timothy
William
Greg
Brian
Reginald
Richard
Bill
David
Terrence
Scott
Todd
Susan
Matt
Ryan
John
Mark
Denise
Sean
Varoujan
Brian
Stuart
Andrew
Brian
Charles
Fred
Lisa
Donna
Steven "Buck"
Michael Voelund
JOHN
Trevor
Andrew
Frank
Paul
Shawn
Jack
Wayne
Tim
Henry
Timothy
Barney
Greg
Marvin
Scott
Karim
Gunnar
Patrick
Travis
John
Michael
Robert

329 starters

Last Name
Monson
Konopnicki
Grala
Folkl
Ahern
Becker
Spencer
Howell
komsta
Tonneau
Lawrence
Alcorn
Rackliffe
Couture
Sweeting
Jones
Levins
Jacques
Mathews
Rickards
Streiff
Nolan
Mills
Bordeleau
Marzano
Lafferty
Rychlik
Shannon
Lalumiere
Lynch
Denis
Kane
Esposito
Dux
Esposito
Kane
Hagopian
Anderson
Vettese
Gee
Palmer
Hayward
Thodal
Lemont
Frankel
Rogers
Kristensen
Munger
Ness
Diorio
Wolfe
Labrie
Beltran
Kelly
White
Mueller
Collins
Ainsworth
Brannen
Ebbeling
Batres
Spaulding
Bendouma
Salkind
Cleary
Moore
Siliciano
Allen
Jordan

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Team
unattached

OCBC Cycling
Cannibal Velo Club

Class Cycles / Ovens of France
Sherpa

HRRT

Team Placid Planet
Gruppo Ciclistico Thomas
C-Cubed

EFPR Group - TREK
HRRT

Class Cycles / Ovens of France

NEBC

Drummond Custon Cycles
Marlow Riders

Erieville Bicycle Club

Bikeway Source/Bell Lap racing
Blue Hills Cycling Club

Bikeway/Tarmac
Bikeway/ Tarmac
Class Cycles

Grace Bicycles Velo Club
Grace Bicycles Velo Club

Grace Bicycle Velo Club

Boston Road Club/ Crack o Dawn
R-Cubed

CRCA

Orange County Bicycle Club
Orange County Bicycle Club

Class Cycles/ Ovens of France

Woodstock Hammerheads
US Military Endurance Sports
FullSquish Industries

MRA Multisport

BP Racing

PRELIMINARY

City
Bridgewater
Saratoga Springs
Manhattan
Monroe
Essex
Bronxville
Newtown
Milford
jersey city
Niskayuna
Wilmington
Bridgeport
Glenville

St-Augustin-de-Desmaures

Webster
Glenville
Tenafly
Woodbury
Chelmsford
New York

White River Junction

Albany
Quebec
Greenfield Center
Epping
Ridgefield
Cazenovia
Falmouth
Dorset

Boston

Kearny
Mohegan Lake
Rush
Mohegan Lake
Southbury
Upton

Ashland
Canon City
Ottawa

Milford

Albany

New Gloucester
Brookline
West Point
Watervliet
New York
Hopkinton
Summit
Warwick
Monroe
Middletown
Southbury
Greenwich
Rye
Woodstock
Loudon
Thetford Center
Northbridge
Port Chester
Worcester
New York City
Rochester
Northport
Ballston Lake
Ithaca

Dobbs Ferry
Buxton

Overall Results

State Age Gender Category

cT
NY
NY
NY
cT
NY
cT
cT
NJ

NY
NY
cT
NY
Qc
NY
NY
NJ

cT
MA
NY

VT

57
30
29
53
53
50
38
41
45
54
48
54
50
41
38
54
63
38
52
27

Category
Place

M M50 1
M M18 1
M M18 2
M M50 2
M M50 3
M M50 4
M M18 3
M M40 1
M M40 2
M M50 5
M ADM 1
M M50 6
M M50 7
M M40 3
M M40 4
M M50 8
M M60 1
M Mm18 4
M M50 9
M M18 5
M M18 6
M M40 5
M M50 10
M M50 11
M M50 12
M TAN 1
M M40 6
M M50 13
M M50 14
F F50 1
M M18 7
M M18 8
M CLY 1
M M50 15
F F40 1
M M18 9
M M18 10
M M40 7
M ADM 2
M M40 8
M M40 9
M M50 16
M M18 11
F F18 1
F F50 2
M ADM 3
M M40 10
M M60 2
M M40 11
M M60 3
M M50 17
M M50 18
M ADM 4
M M60 4
M M40 12
M M50 19
M CLY 2
M M60 5
M M50 20
M M50 21
M M40 13
M CLY 3
M M18 12
M M50 22
M M50 23
M PSL 1
M M60 6
M M50 24
M M50 25

5/24/2016 8:41 AM



Gran Fondo 68 mile

Place Bib

70
71
72
73

130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

1884
1689
1593
1488
1888
1604
1557
1560
1504
1625
1621
1705
1703
1480
1758
1739
1800
1461
1458
1586
1702
1849
1798
1726
1830
1629
1499
1847
1779
1852
1654
1506
1617
1500
1658
1540
1651
1881
1657
1624
1450
1882
1582
1545
1523
1640
1767
1636
1613
1890
1712
1751
1855
1699
1630
1662
1783
1763
1815
1665
1760
1380
1512
1692
1701
1851
1680
1509
1729

Time
3:51:57
3:52:30
3:53:01
3:53:28
3:53:48
3:53:50
3:54:19
3:54:53
3:56:17
3:56:17
3:56:18
3:56:18
3:56:18
3:56:20
3:56:22
3:56:43
3:57:23
3:57:32
3:57:32
3:57:34
3:57:42
3:57:47
3:57:53
3:58:06
3:59:44
3:59:45
4:00:05
4:00:32
4:01:18
4:01:46
4:02:22
4:02:45
4:03:14
4:03:45
4:05:09
4:05:09
4:05:11
4:05:41
4:05:41
4:05:56
4:05:56
4:06:00
4:06:23
4:06:37
4:06:41
4:06:41
4:07:08
4:07:08
4:07:19
4:07:48
4:08:00
4:08:23
4:08:55
4:09:03
4:09:04
4:09:31
4:09:34
4:09:59
4:10:05
4:10:26
4:11:04
4:11:16
4:11:42
4:12:35
4:13:43
4:13:54
4:13:56
4:14:22
4:14:22

First Name
Phil
Tyler
Thomas
Liviu
Michael
Don
Keith
Dan
Anna
Nathan
Chip
Trent
Dave
William
David
Arthur
John
Frederick
Jonathan
S Benson
Richard
Sam
John

TJ
Roman
Dwight
Marta
ernest
Michael
Victor
Jamie
Kathryn
Alton
Amanda
Todd
Trish
Alan
Karen
Michael
Alan
Raphael
Tyrone
Shawn
Alexandra
Tracy
Scott
Leonid
Kenneth
Stephen
Paul
Imanol
James
Chuck
John
Bruce
Adam
Ross
Brian
Jose
Stephen
Arin
Kristen
Catherine
Anthony
Michael
Cherubin
Eric
Susan
Peter

329 starters

Last Name
Niesser
Romlein
Jakubowski
Vogel
Allen
Marsh
Canning
Casey
Pickerel
Robbins
Quayle
Clay
Chamblin
McCarthy
Shaeffer
Mccallum
Barbarite
Jean
Goulet
Hans
Cassidy
Whittle
Sullivan
Howorth
Gackowski
Roth

Kirsis
mccallum
Bingham
gubinski
Weston
Sullivan
Ostrander, Jr
Klein
Bastianon
Pruiksma
Tippett
Tremaine
Zimmer
Rifkin
Auger
Gravesand
Googins
Danforth
Sherman
Sherman
Trofimchuk
Schwartz
Munger
LONDRIGAN
Echevarria
Phillips
White
Bolton
Saddler
Caruso
D'Elia
Smith
Oliveras
Corral
Simmes
Heath
Courter
Viskovich
Carpenter
David
Lemont
Blickstein
Kaufman

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Team

TT Endurance

Blues City VC

Hammer and Cycle
Hammer and Cycle
Cycle Craft Riders Club
CBRC

HAMMER and CYCLE
Hammer and Cycle
Hammer and Cycle

Orange County Bicycle Club
2DivCA

GSMVBC

EFPR Group Trek

Hammer and Cycle

Team Velo 5 (TV5)

Team Velo 5

Capital Bicycle Racing Club
FBNMCC

FBNMCC

Blue Hills Cycling Club

Cycling-Concepts

Grace Bicycles Velo Club
Grace Bicycles Velo Club

OCBC (orange county bike club)
Tomhannock Bicycles

Hammer and Cycle
Bicycle Playground Racing

HRRT
MHCC

Bicycle Depot

PRELIMINARY

City

Ballston Lake
Toronto
Weston
Dobbs Ferry
Acton
Portland
Massena
Smryna
Smyrna
Basking Ridge
Middle Grove
Richmond
Stamford
Pagosa Springs
New york
Monticello
Montreal
Longueuil
MASSENA
Hopkinton

Old Greenwich
Sherrill
Toronto
Midland Park
W.Henrietta
New York City
Lincoln
Milford
Fairfield
Scarsdale
Valhalla
Albany

Natick

Ottawa
Henniker
Ottawa

Milton
Greenwich
St-Sauveur

Glastonbury
Wellington
Northbridge
Northbridge
Fair Lawn
Brooklyn
Greenwich

Old Greenwich
Old Greenwich
Warwick
Schaghticoke
Clifton Park
Alexandria
Henniker
Ballston Spa
Glendale
Gardiner
Queensbury

katonah
Massena
Scotia

Albany

New Gloucester
New Paltz

New Paltz

Overall Results

Category
State Age Gender Category Place
M M50 26
NY 37 M M18 13
ON 52 M M50 27
CT 57 M CLY 4
NY 53 M M50 28
MA 54 M M50 29
ME 51 M M50 30
NY 51 M M50 31
GA 35 F F18 2
GA 51 M M50 32
NJ 59 M M50 33
NY 49 M M40 14
VA 45 M M40 15
CT 37 M CLY 5
Cco 40 M M40 16
NY 41 M M40 17
NY 71 M M70 1
QC 44 M ADM 5
QC 22 M ADM 6
NY 56 M M50 34
MA 42 M M40 18
CT 46 M M40 19
NY 66 M M60 7
ON 43 M M40 20
NJ 52 M M50 35
NY 55 M M50 36
NY 39 F F18 3
NE 44 M M40 21
MA 62 M M60 8
CT 63 M M60 9
NY 51 M M50 37
NY 32 F F18 4
NY 51 M M50 38
MA 30 F F18 5
ON 52 M M50 39
NH 53 F F50 3
ON 50 M M50 40
57 F F50 4
MA 55 M M50 41
CT 52 M M50 42
QC 33 M ADM 7
34 M M18 14
CT 56 M M50 43
FL 63 F F60 1
MA 46 F F40 2
MA 58 M M50 44
NJ 44 M M40 22
NY 50 M M50 45
CT 58 M M50 46
M M18 15
CT 42 M M40 23
CT 42 M M40 24
NY 65 M M60 10
NY 46 M M40 25
NY 54 M M50 47
VA 38 M M18 16
NH 63 M M60 11
NY 45 M M40 26
NY 50 M RM 1
ME 39 M M18 17
NY 44 M M40 27
40 F F40 3
NY 42 F F40 4
NY 26 M M18 18
NY 47 M M40 28
NY 61 M60 12
ME 33 M M18 19
NY 49 F F40 5
NY 49 M M40 29
5/24/2016 8:41 AM



329 starters

Gran Fondo 68 mile Overall Results

Category

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State Age Gender Category Place
139 1526 4:14:27 Amy Bullard Cape Cod Cycle Club Norwalk CT 56 F F50 5
140 1578 4:14:27 Kurt Forsgren Blue Ginger Wellesley MA 52 M M50 48
141 1516 4:14:31 Nancy Gomes E3/Landry's Bicycles Franklin MA 45 F F40 6
142 1567 4:14:48 Jeff Dieffenbach MacGregors Cambridge MA 51 M M50 49
143 1835 4:14:59 Peter Semerad Schenectady NY 53 M M50 50
144 1648 4:15:05 Daniel Sullivan Wellesley Hills MA 55 M M50 51
145 1601 4:15:11 Barry Lisle MRA Multisport Millbury MA 57 M M50 52
146 1821 4:15:13 Shelly Kempton Cazenovia NY 55 F F50 6
147 1561 4:15:13 Len Ciriello New York NY 16 M M50 53
148 1590 4:15:44 Jeff Herd Maynard MA 55 M M50 54
149 1642 4:15:54 Frank Simonetti Northborough MA 53 M M50 55
150 1749 4:15:55 Nate Pepper Rat Pack Racing Skaneateles NY 40 M M40 30
151 1716 4:16:40 Achim Felber Malta NY 49 M M40 31
152 1814 4:17:11 Tony Nyberg Reston VA 47 M RM 2
153 1602 4:17:40 Richard MacDonald West Newbury MA 56 M M50 56
154 1832 4:18:03 Rod Moreno Wheelworks Multisport Cambridge MA 51 M M50 57
155 1614 4:18:27 Shawn Nielsen Portland ME 53 M M50 58
156 1698 4:18:42 Tim Bock Scarsdale NY 49 M M40 32
157 1576 4:18:42 Brooks Foehl Williamstown MA 50 M M50 59
158 1575 4:18:42 Charles Foehl Portland ME 51 M M50 60
159 1685 4:18:49 Jared Ray Albany NY 33 M M18 20
160 1514 4:19:19 Lois Duke Total Training and Endurance Fairfield CT 48 F F40 7
161 1841 4:19:33 Macklind Lorenz Cambridge NY 24 M M18 21
162 1635 4:19:43 Joe Saverino M50 61
163 1804 4:20:25 Jason Andrew North Attleboro MA 40 M PSL 2
164 1531 4:20:32 Andrea Gerardi HRRT Glenville NY 58 F F50 7
165 1718 4:20:39 Joseph Graf gRaf Productions Mahwah NJ 47 M M40 33
166 1724 4:20:42 Anthony Hopko Jefferson MD 49 M M40 34
167 1535 4:20:55 Allison Makarainen Westport CT 52 F F50 8
168 1722 4:21:19 Dana Hogan Hudson Falls NY 45 M M40 35
169 1663 4:21:25 Brian Case Malta NY 39 M M18 22
170 1525 4:21:33 Alexa Wilson New York NY 43 F F40 8
171 1813 4:21:38 Mark Lurz US Navy Retired Clifton Park NY 49 M RM 3
172 1558 4:23:01 Robert Capodanno Fairfield CT 51 M M50 62
173 1498 4:23:51 Gina BencivengaAndrew North Attleboro MA 37 F F18 6
174 1836 4:24:40 David Silk Portland ME 58 M M50 63
175 1831 4:25:44 Jonathan Jeffery North Stonington CT 55 M M50 64
176 1885 4:25:53 Derek Rich Pheonix AZ 45 M M40 36
177 1700 4:25:53 Matthew Burke Woburn MA 44 M M40 37
178 1773 4:26:07 Todd Warnock Bristol VT 45 M M40 38
179 1566 4:26:33 Michael Crinieri Westchester Cycle Club Bronxville NY 51 M M50 65
180 1508 4:26:48 Joanna Au Blue Hills Cycling Club Boston MA 39 F F40 9
181 1534 4:27:31 Meg Maier Kinetic Motion Sports Annapolis MD 54 F F50 9
182 1536 4:27:32 Anne Melvin Wellesley MA 53 F F50 10
183 1638 4:27:34 William Seas Hopewell NJ 53 M M50 66
184 1824 4:27:36 cheryl tracy slingerlands NY 50 F F50 11
185 1790 4:27:43 Henry Lane Whitinsville MA 65 M M60 13
186 1780 4:28:03 Marc Cecere Wellesley MA 61 M M60 14
187 1774 4:28:11 Travis Wendel Wilmington VT 43 M M40 39
188 1799 4:28:59 Raymond Weeks USMES-US Military Endurance Sports ~ Wayne NJ 60 M M60 15
189 1574 4:28:59 David Flomenhaft MBCR Malverne NY 56 M M50 67
190 1731 4:31:02 Stephen LaSalle Loudonville NY 49 M M40 40
191 1669 4:31:20 Louis Fernandez Team TATI Brooklyn NY 30 M M18 23
192 1880 4:31:54 Doris Ladino F MBW 1
193 1619 4:32:45 Joseph Petrucci Wilton NY 55 M M50 68
194 1521 4:32:53 Linda Pierce Cycling Concepts Middlebury CT 46 F F40 10
195 1715 4:33:15 Chris Fehr 270Motosports Kingston ON 40 M M40 41
196 1483 4:33:21 Peter Price Freeport ME 55 M CLY 6
197 1761 4:33:22 Micah Singer WILLIAMSTOWN MA 43 M M40 42
198 1733 4:33:41 thomas lewis brooklyn NY 49 M M40 43
199 1745 4:33:58 Josh O'neil Albany NY 42 M M40 44
200 1891 4:33:59 George Marshman M40 45
201 1846 4:34:12 Patrick Marsh Greenwich CT 48 M M40 46
202 1591 4:34:12 Norm Hildreth Jr. Carlisle MA 53 M M50 69
203 1643 4:34:22 Steven Simpson Darien CT 56 M M50 70
204 1728 4:34:23 Georges Jacobi Malta NY 41 M M40 47
205 1759 4:34:32 Jonathan Shapiro New York NY 42 M M40 48
206 1633 4:37:21 George Samaras Portland ME 53 M M50 71
207 1673 4:37:51 Grant Helmerci r-cubed Clifton park NY 36 M M18 24

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC PRELIMINARY 5/24/2016 8:41 AM



Gran Fondo 68 mile 329 starters Overall Results

Category
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State Age Gender Category Place
208 1797 4:37:54 George Smith CDTC Averill Park NY 61 M M60 16
209 1592 4:38:01 Kevin Hill EFPR Group LLP Palmyra NY 56 M M50 72
210 1637 4:38:34 Michael Seas Titusville NJ 51 M M50 73
211 1684 4:38:48 Tedd Rama Charlestown MA 30 M M18 25
212 1546 4:38:48 Barbara Lagana Cycling Concepts Racing Team Niantic CT 60 F F60 2
213 1693 4:38:49 Ryan Wikane Bethel CT 29 M M18 26
214 1646 4:38:57 Danny Stanton White Plains NY 56 M M50 74
215 1518 4:38:59 Shannon Kamieneski Manchester NH 40 F F40 11
216 1563 4:39:34 William Cohen Sans Sucre N Clarendon VT 59 M M50 75
217 1777 4:39:38 Nicholas Zevgolis Team K9 Saint Lazare QC 46 M M40 49
218 1627 4:39:41 Carlos Rosa Weehawken NJ 54 M M50 76
219 1811 4:40:04 Javier Hernandez Mineola Bike Club Bayside NY 36 M RM 4
220 1556 4:40:12 Carlos Cabrera Weehawken NJ 54 M M50 77
221 1856 4:40:14 Charles Rauss 60 M M60 17
222 1819 4:41:02 Jim Adams FAT 1
223 1496 4:41:05 Eugene Colon MBCR Lido Beach NY 62 M FAT 2
224 1822 4:41:33 Jennifer Lacker Mystic Velo Club Mystic CT 57 F F50 12
225 1527 4:41:33 Lynn Cochrane Cycling Concepts Racing Team Ivoryton CT 58 F F50 13
226 1769 4:42:23 Charles Valade Velominati Stevensville MD 46 M M40 50
227 1616 4:43:28 David Olson Brooklyn NY 56 M M50 78
228 1711 4:44:48 Ray Donohoe Mohawk Hudson CC Selkirk NY 45 M M40 51
229 1853 4:47:00 David Raszmann Blue Hills Cycling Club Milton MA 63 M M60 18
230 1827 4:47:01 Jeffrey Bradley Blue Hills Cycling Club Milton MA 59 M M50 79
231 1696 4:47:02 Daniel Bardin Tech Il Business Services Queensbury NY 45 M M40 52
232 1589 4:47:02 Edward Hemphill Ottawa ON 50 M M50 80
233 1487 4:47:15 Sheray Tario MBW 2
234 1623 4:47:18 Tim Reiss Loudonville NY 51 M M50 81
235 1786 4:48:04 Marc Disilvestro schc bridgeport CT 60 M M60 19
236 1793 4:48:22 Glenn Olszewski Kreb Cycle Patchogue NY 63 M M60 20
237 1683 4:49:35 Michael Palanza Charlton NY 32 M M18 27
238 1502 4:50:37 Jamie Lesniak Dover NH 38 F F18 7
239 1495 4:50:52 Shawne Camp Spa City Bicycleworks Ballston Spa NY 48 M FAT 3
240 1626 4:51:.01 Matthew Rogers South Berwick ME 50 M M50 82
241 1757 4:51:01 Glen Sansoucie South Berwick ME 47 M M40 53
242 1644 4:51:04 Patrick Smith Ridgefield CT 53 M M50 83
243 1491 4:53:51 William Wojcik Ballston Lake NY 46 M CLY 7
244 1599 4:55:36 Kenneth Lane Captial District Triathlon Club Castleton NY 50 M M50 84
245 1668 4:56:35 Nathaniel Dick Medford MA 32 M M18 28
246 1746 4:57:06 Mike Ostrander Mechanicville NY 47 M M40 54
247 1734 4:58:24 Ray Liuzzo Malta NY 46 M M40 55
248 1522 4:58:24 Antoinette Rose Elevate Tri Team Clifton Park NY 43 F F40 12
249 1741 4:58:24 Cory Metler Mechanicville NY 43 M M40 56
250 1542 4:58:24 Andrea Rowe Glenville NY 55 F F50 14
251 1664 4:58:24 Jeff Cornick Ballston Spa NY 36 M M18 29
252 1764 4:58:25 Paul Socolow Mechanicville NY 46 M M40 57
253 1520 4:59:13 Nina Paim Cycling Concepts Racing Team Ridgewood NJ 48 F F40 13
254 1754 4:59:33 Adam Rose Newtown CcT a7 M M40 58
255 1497 4:59:37 Jeffrey Mannion R-Cubed Ballston Lake NY 46 M FAT 4
256 1494 4:59:44 Janay Camp Spa City Bicyleworks Ballston Spa NY 36 F FAT 5
257 1455 5:00:56 Mathieu Cloutier Québec QC 39 M ADM 8
258 1572 5:02:59 Thomas Feist Niskayuna NY 53 M M50 85
259 1528 5:03:01 Linda Feist Niskayuna NY 52 F F50 15
260 1735 5:03:01 Aaron Lynds Niskayuna NY 49 M M40 59
261 1720 5:03:46 Michael Hanson Endless Trail Bikeworx Mahwah NJ 46 M M40 60
262 1457 5:04:08 Francois Fleury Boucherville QC a7 M ADM 9
263 1463 5:04:08 Francois Perusse Lévis QC 46 M ADM 10
264 1886 5:04:27 Louis Rocco clifton park NY 50 M PSL 3
265 1713 5:07:22 Barrack Evans Green Mountain Bicycle Club Doset VT 49 M M40 61
266 1550 5:07:38 James Bagley Bridgeton NJ 57 M M50 86
267 1585 5:07:40 Bruce Hamilton-Dick Bubba's Falmouth ME 57 M M50 87
268 1565 5:08:53 Daniel Conboy Saratoga Springs NY 57 M M50 88
269 1478 5:10:27 Benjamin Freer Syracuse NY 32 M CLY 8
270 1641 5:10:30 Ronald Simmons Clay NY 59 M M50 89
271 1620 5:10:58 Gregory Pickios Etobicoke Cycling Club Toronto ON 52 M M50 90
272 1842 5:11:37 Brendan Newmann 34 M M18 30
273 1580 5:12:07 Roy Furo Saratoga springs NY 52 M M50 91
274 1771 5:14:20 Joseph Vozza M40 62
275 1796 5:14:20 Paul Silverstein Fayetteville NY 66 M M60 21
276 1634 5:14:51 Jeffrey Sammis Leonia NJ 52 M M50 92
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329 starters

Gran Fondo 68 mile Overall Results

Category

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State Age Gender Category Place
277 1660 5:14:59 David Bigler Ballston Spa NY 35 M M18 31
278 1475 5:15:38 Christopher Ciri H&C Velo Hopkinton MA a7 M CLY 9
279 1829 5:16:52 Tae Carlson Nassau NY 53 M M50 93
280 1762 5:16:59 Chris Smith Poughkeepsie NY 45 M M40 63
281 1710 5:16:59 Rui Dias East Norwich NY 41 M M40 64
282 1645 5:18:10 Paul Springob Leonia NJ 51 M M50 94
283 1781 5:18:31 Tom Clavelle Shelburne VT 60 M M60 22
284 1552 5:20:56 Ritchie Berger Shelburne VT 59 M M50 95
285 1808 5:21:01 David Murcott East Norwich NY 44 M PSL 4
286 1473 5:21:13 Mark Bellantoni Saratoga Springs NY 47 M CLY 10
287 1843 5:21:15 lan Carlson Albany NY a7 M M40 65
288 1533 5:23:22 Sue Hoxie Brandon VT 54 F F50 16
289 1505 5:24:37 Thayer Smock Redding CT 39 F F18 8
290 1687 5:25:59 Jesse Renaud Greenfield Center NY 32 M M18 32
291 1482 5:26:37 Tim Patrick Cambridge Valley Cycling Cambridge NY 22 M CLY 11
292 1887 5:26:49 Jeff Dolfinger Poukeepsie NY 46 M M40 66
293 1600 5:29:21 John Lees The Rippers Winchester MA 59 M M50 96
294 1581 5:29:21 Neil Goldberg Rippers Westwood MA 58 M M50 97
295 1682 5:31:40 Brian Oliveira Baker's Pharmacy Hamburg NJ 31 M M18 33
296 1794 5:32:41 Mark Phillips Elba NY 65 M M60 23
297 1772 5:34:01 Tom Wang NCCC West New York NJ 42 M M40 67
298 1513 5:34:01 DeAnne Dixson Crank Addicts Maplewood NJ 45 F F40 14
299 1707 5:34:29 Steven Crabb Sea CIiff NY 48 M M40 68
300 1472 5:34:41 John Argueta Crank Addicts Fair Lawn NJ 42 M CLY 12
301 1704 5:37:18 David Cheng Brooklyn NY 42 M M40 69
302 1559 5:39:52 Darryl Caron Adirondack Sports & Fitness Clifton Park NY 53 M M50 98
303 1748 5:39:59 Craig Palmer Long Island City NY 41 M M40 70
304 1611 5:40:28 David Mixson Jacksonville FL 56 M M50 99
305 1913 5:40:30 David Shalmedine M50 100
306 1503 5:40:30 Lauren Metz Jackson heights NY 35 F F18 9
307 1543 5:42:15 Mary Shick Liverpool NY 53 F F50 17
308 1517 5:42:15 Christa Jeavons MaxPower Cycling Liverpool NY 45 F F40 15
309 1544 5:42:22 Desiree Smock Pound Ridge NY 55 F F50 18
310 1837 5:48:03 Nick Teliska Green Island NY 51 M M50 101
311 1732 5:48:03 Curt Lasek niskayuna NY a7 M M40 71
312 1631 5:49:55 Paul Salerni Little Neck NY 59 M M50 102
DNF 1490 Brent Williams Danbury CT 54 M CLY 13
DNF 1520 Nina Paim Cycling Concepts Racing Team Ridgewood NJ 48 F F40 16
DNF 1547 Patricia Levins BTCNJ Tenafly NJ 64 F F60 3
DNF 1677 Daniel LaSalle HRRT Loudonville NY 18 M M18 34
DNF 1714 Anthony Fabrizio Riverside Cycling Medford MA 45 M M40 72
DNF 1736 Dennis Maille R-Cubed Scotia NY 46 M M40 73
DNF 1742 Ara Mizrakjian Long Island City NY 47 M M40 74
DNF 1744 Theodore Nowakiwskyj Endless Trail Bikeworx Bronxville NY 45 M M40 75
DNF 1765 Foster Stewart Cape Elizabeth ME 49 M M40 76
DNF 1549 Francois Amyot Beaupre QC 59 M M50 103
DNF 1603 Mark Maillaro Floral Park NY 57 M M50 104
DNF 1618 Greg Pake Flying Moose Bike Club Powell OH 58 M M50 105
DNF 1650 Roy Tilsley Lyndeborough NH 52 M M50 106
DNF 1834 Bruce Murray Chappaqua NY 53 M M50 107
DNF 1795 Jeff Sanderson self Bantam CT 63 M M60 24
DNF 1839 Christopher Brower Windham NY 36 M M18 35
DNF 1803 Don Metz Rippers East Thetford VT 75 M M70 2
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Female 18-39

Place Bib
1 1501
2 1504
3 1499
4 1506
5 1500
6 1498
7 1502
8 1505
9 1503

Male 18-39

Place Bib
1 1840
2 1671
3 1691
4 1674
5 1688
6 1895
7 1667
8 1675
9 1676
10 1672
11 1894
12 1659
13 1689
14 1882
15 1890
16 1662
17 1665
18 1692
19 1680
20 1685
21 1841
22 1663
23 1669
24 1673
25 1684
26 1693
27 1683
28 1668
29 1664
30 1842
31 1660
32 1687
33 1682

DNF 1677

DNF 1839

Time
3:40:51
3:56:17
4:00:05
4:02:45
4:03:45
4:23:51
4:50:37
5:24:37
5:40:30

Time
3:06:25
3:08:42
3:10:41
3:28:04
3:30:28
3:31:31
3:37:04
3:37:31
3:38:04
3:38:08
3:39:22
3:49:09
3:52:30
4:06:00
4:07:48
4:09:31
4:10:26
4:12:35
4:13:56
4:18:49
4:19:33
4:21:25
4:31:20
4:37:51
4:38:48
4:38:49
4:49:35
4:56:35
4:58:24
5:11:37
5:14:59
5:25:59
5:31:40

First Name
Lisa

Anna
Marta
Kathryn
Amanda
Gina

Jamie
Thayer
Lauren

First Name
Kyle
Nicholas
Mark
Chris
William
Greg
Matt
Ryan
Sean
Varoujan
Fred
Karim
Tyler
Tyrone
Paul
Adam
Stephen
Anthony
Eric
Jared
Macklind
Brian
Louis
Grant
Tedd
Ryan
Michael
Nathaniel
Jeff
Brendan
David
Jesse
Brian
Daniel
Christopher

Last Name
Lemont

Pickerel

Kirsis

Sullivan

Klein
BencivengaAndrew
Lesniak

Smock

Metz

Last Name
Konopnicki
Grala
Spencer
Jacques
Rickards
Streiff
Denis
Kane

Kane
Hagopian
Thodal
Bendouma
Romlein
Gravesand
LONDRIGAN
Caruso
Corral
Viskovich
Lemont
Ray
Lorenz
Case
Fernandez
Helmerci
Rama
Wikane
Palanza
Dick
Cornick
Newmann
Bigler
Renaud
Oliveira
LaSalle
Brower
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Team
Hammer and Cycle

Team Velo 5

Team

Class Cycles / Ovens of France
Class Cycles / Ovens of France

Blue Hills Cycling Club

Class Cycles
Grace Bicycles Velo Club

Team TATI
r-cubed

Baker's Pharmacy
HRRT

PRELIMINARY

City

New Gloucester
Smryna

New York City
Valhalla

Natick

North Attleboro
Dover

Redding
Jackson heights

City

Saratoga Springs
Manhattan
Newtown
Woodbury

New York

Boston
Kearny
Southbury
Upton

New York City
Ballston Lake

Alexandria
Gardiner
Massena
New Gloucester
Albany
Cambridge
Malta
Brooklyn
Clifton park
Charlestown
Bethel
Charlton
Medford
Ballston Spa

Ballston Spa
Greenfield Center
Hamburg
Loudonville
Windham

State Age
ME 35
GA 35
NY 39
NY 32
MA 30
MA 37
NH 38
CT 39
NY 35

State Age
NY 30
NY 29
CT 38
CT 38
NY 27
MA 28
NJ 30
CT 33
MA 38

36
NY 33
NY 37

34
VA 38
ME 39
NY 26
ME 33
NY 33
NY 24
NY 39
NY 30
NY 36
MA 30
CT 29
NY 32
MA 32
NY 36

34
NY 35
NY 32
NJ 31
NY 18
NY 36
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Female 40-49
Place Bib
1 1515
2 1523
3 1380
4 1512
5 1509
6 1516
7 1514
8 1525
9 1508
10 1521
11 1518
12 1522
13 1520
14 1513
15 1517
DNF 1520
Male 40-49
Place Bib
1 1844
2 1845
3 1706
4 1766
5 1848
6 1755
7 1695
8 1717
9 1747
10 1730
11 1743
12 1775
13 1697
14 1705
15 1703
16 1758
17 1739
18 1702
19 1849
20 1726
21 1847
22 1767
23 1712
24 1751
25 1699
26 1763
27 1760
28 1701
29 1729
30 1749
31 1716
32 1698
33 1718
34 1724
35 1722
36 1885
37 1700
38 1773
39 1774
40 1731
41 1715
42 1761
43 1733

Time
3:38:04
4:06:41
4:11:16
4:11:42
4:14:22
4:14:31
4:19:19
4:21:33
4:26:48
4:32:53
4:38:59
4:58:24
4:59:13
5:34:01
5:42:15

Time
3:13:02
3:13:21
3:25:10
3:25:36
3:31:45
3:35:31
3:38:09
3:38:17
3:38:42
3:43:05
3:43:22
3:44:45
3:48:22
3:56:18
3:56:18
3:56:22
3:56:43
3:57:42
3:57:47
3:58:06
4:00:32
4:07:08
4:08:00
4:08:23
4:09:03
4:09:59
4:11:04
4:13:43
4:14:22
4:15:55
4:16:40
4:18:42
4:20:39
4:20:42
4:21:19
4:25:53
4:25:53
4:26:07
4:28:11
4:31:02
4:33:15
4:33:22
4:33:41

First Name
Denise
Tracy
Kristen
Catherine
Susan
Nancy
Lois
Alexa
Joanna
Linda
Shannon
Antoinette
Nina
DeAnne
Christa
Nina

First Name
Brett
wojtek
Etienne
Tyler
Brian
Terrence
Brian
Andrew
Brian
Michael Voelund
Trevor
Wayne
Marvin
Trent
Dave
David
Arthur
Richard
Sam

T
ernest
Leonid
Imanol
James
John
Brian
Arin
Michael
Peter
Nate
Achim
Tim
Joseph
Anthony
Dana
Derek
Matthew
Todd
Travis
Stephen
Chris
Micah
thomas

Last Name
Esposito
Sherman
Heath
Courter
Blickstein
Gomes
Duke
Wilson

Au

Pierce
Kamieneski
Rose

Paim
Dixson
Jeavons
Paim

Last Name
Howell
komsta
Couture
Sweeting
Nolan
Rychlik
Anderson
Gee
Palmer
Kristensen
Ness
White
Batres
Clay
Chamblin
Shaeffer
Mccallum
Cassidy
Whittle
Howorth
mccallum
Trofimchuk
Echevarria
Phillips
Bolton
Smith
Simmes
Carpenter
Kaufman
Pepper
Felber
Bock

Graf
Hopko
Hogan
Rich
Burke
Warnock
Wendel
LaSalle
Fehr
Singer
lewis
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P

Team
Bikeway/ Tarmac
Grace Bicycles Velo Club

E3/Landry's Bicycles

Total Training and Endurance

Blue Hills Cycling Club
Cycling Concepts

Elevate Tri Team

Gran Fondo 68 Mile Idividual Classifications

Cycling Concepts Racing Team

Crank Addicts
MaxPower Cycling

Cycling Concepts Racing Team

Team
Sherpa

EFPR Group - TREK
Drummond Custon Cycles
Grace Bicycles Velo Club

Grace Bicycle Velo Club
R-Cubed

CBRC

HAMMER and CYCLE
Hammer and Cycle
Hammer and Cycle

Hammer and Cycle

Tomhannock Bicycles
Hammer and Cycle

HRRT
Bicycle Depot
Rat Pack Racing

gRaf Productions

270Motosports

PRELIMINARY

City
Mohegan Lake
Northbridge

katonah
New Paltz
Franklin
Fairfield
New York
Boston
Middlebury
Manchester
Clifton Park
Ridgewood
Maplewood
Liverpool
Ridgewood

City

Milford

jersey city
St-Augustin-de-Desmaures
Webster

White River Junction
Ridgefield
Ashland
Ottawa

Milford
Watervliet
Hopkinton
Greenwich
Port Chester
Middle Grove
Richmond
Pagosa Springs
New york
Hopkinton

Old Greenwich
Toronto
Lincoln

Fair Lawn

Old Greenwich
Old Greenwich
Schaghticoke
Ballston Spa
Queensbury
Scotia

New Paltz
Skaneateles
Malta
Scarsdale
Mahwah
Jefferson
Hudson Falls
Pheonix
Woburn

Bristol
Wilmington
Loudonville
Kingston
WILLIAMSTOWN
brooklyn

State Age
NY 48
MA 46

40
NY 42
NY 49
MA 45
CT 48
NY 43
MA 39
CT 46
NH 40
NY 43
NJ 48
NJ 45
NY 45
NJ 48

State Age
CT 41
NJ 45
QC 41
NY 38
VT 48
CT 48
MA 43
ON 49
MA 45
NY 46
MA 43
NY 41
NY 42
NY 49
VA 45
CO 40
NY 41
MA 42
CT 46
ON 43
NE a4
NJ 44
CT 42
CT 42
NY 46
NY 45
NY 44
NY 47
NY 49
NY 40
NY 49
NY 49
NJ 47
MD 49
NY 45
AZ 45
MA 44
VT 45
VT 43
NY 49
ON 40
MA 43
NY 49
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44 1745
45 1891
46 1846
47 1728
48 1759
49 1777
50 1769
51 1711
52 1696
53 1757
54 1746
55 1734
56 1741
57 1764
58 1754
59 1735
60 1720
61 1713
62 1771
63 1762
64 1710
65 1843
66 1887
67 1772
68 1707
69 1704
70 1748
71 1732
DNF 1714
DNF 1736
DNF 1742
DNF 1744
DNF 1765
Female 50-59
Place Bib
1 1823
2 1529
3 1540
4 1881
5 1526
6 1821
7 1531
8 1535
9 1534
10 1536
11 1824
12 1822
13 1527
14 1542
15 1528
16 1533
17 1543
18 1544

4:33:58
4:33:59
4:34:12
4:34:23
4:34:32
4:39:38
4:42:23
4:44:48
4:47:02
4:51:01
4:57:06
4:58:24
4:58:24
4:58:25
4:59:33
5:03:01
5:03:46
5:07:22
5:14:20
5:16:59
5:16:59
5:21:15
5:26:49
5:34:01
5:34:29
5:37:18
5:39:59
5:48:03

Time
3:36:34
3:40:51
4:05:09
4:05:41
4:14:27
4:15:13
4:20:32
4:20:55
4:27:31
4:27:32
4:27:36
4:41:33
4:41:33
4:58:24
5:03:01
5:23:22
5:42:15
5:42:22

Josh
George
Patrick
Georges
Jonathan
Nicholas
Charles
Ray
Daniel
Glen
Mike
Ray
Cory
Paul
Adam
Aaron
Michael
Barrack
Joseph
Chris
Rui

lan

Jeff
Tom
Steven
David
Craig
Curt
Anthony
Dennis
Ara
Theodore
Foster

First Name
Susan
Donna
Trish
Karen
Amy
Shelly
Andrea
Allison
Meg
Anne
cheryl
Jennifer
Lynn
Andrea
Linda
Sue
Mary
Desiree

O'neil
Marshman
Marsh
Jacobi
Shapiro
Zevgolis
Valade
Donohoe
Bardin
Sansoucie
Ostrander
Liuzzo
Metler
Socolow
Rose
Lynds
Hanson
Evans
Vozza
Smith
Dias
Carlson
Dolfinger
Wang
Crabb
Cheng
Palmer
Lasek
Fabrizio
Maille
Mizrakjian
Nowakiwskyj
Stewart

Last Name
Lynch
Frankel
Pruiksma
Tremaine
Bullard
Kempton
Gerardi
Makarainen
Maier
Melvin
tracy
Lacker
Cochrane
Rowe

Feist

Hoxie
Shick
Smock
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Team K9

Velominati

Mohawk Hudson CC
Tech Il Business Services

Endless Trail Bikeworx
Green Mountain Bicycle Club

NCCC

Riverside Cycling
R-Cubed

Endless Trail Bikeworx

Team
Bikeway Source/Bell Lap racing

Boston Road Club/ Crack o Dawn

Cape Cod Cycle Club
HRRT

Kinetic Motion Sports

Mystic Velo Club
Cycling Concepts Racing Team

PRELIMINARY

Gran Fondo 68 Mile Individual Classifications

Albany

Greenwich
Malta

New York
Saint Lazare
Stevensville
Selkirk
Queensbury
South Berwick
Mechanicville
Malta
Mechanicville
Mechanicville
Newtown
Niskayuna
Mahwah
Doset

Poughkeepsie
East Norwich
Albany
Poukeepsie
West New York
Sea CIiff
Brooklyn

Long Island City
niskayuna
Medford

Scotia

Long Island City
Bronxville

Cape Elizabeth

City
Dorset
Brookline
Henniker

Norwalk
Cazenovia
Glenville
Westport
Annapolis
Wellesley
slingerlands
Mystic
Ivoryton
Glenville
Niskayuna
Brandon
Liverpool
Pound Ridge

NY 42
CT 48
NY 41
NY 42
QC 46
MD 46
NY 45
NY 45
ME 47
NY 47
NY 46
NY 43
NY 46
CT 47
NY 49
NJ 46
VT 49
NY 45
NY 41
NY a7
NY 46
NJ 42
NY 48
NY 42
NY 41
NY 47
MA 45
NY 46
NY 47
NY 45
ME 49
State Age

VT 56
MA 52
NH 53

57
CT 56
NY 55
NY 58
CT 52
MD 54
MA 53
NY 50
CT 57
CT 58
NY 55
NY 52
VT 54
NY 53
NY 55
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Male 50-59
Place Bib
1 1612
2 1577
3 1825
4 1551
5 1838
6 1548
7 1622
8 1594
9 1608
10 1610
11 1553
12 1606
13 1639
14 1598
15 1569
16 1588
17 1655
18 1597
19 1833
20 1828
21 1570
22 1632
23 1562
24 1826
25 1595
26 1884
27 1593
28 1888
29 1604
30 1557
31 1560
32 1625
33 1621
34 1586
35 1830
36 1629
37 1654
38 1617
39 1658
40 1651
41 1657
42 1624
43 1582
44 1640
45 1636
46 1613
47 1630
48 1578
49 1567
50 1835
51 1648
52 1601
53 1561
54 1590
55 1642
56 1602
57 1832
58 1614
59 1576
60 1575
61 1635
62 1558
63 1836

Time
3:06:25
3:08:43
3:08:44
3:09:20
3:14:40
3:22:36
3:25:09
3:26:14
3:28:20
3:31:46
3:31:52
3:31:52
3:35:31
3:36:16
3:37:57
3:39:03
3:43:51
3:43:51
3:45:06
3:46:18
3:47:26
3:49:25
3:50:07
3:51:11
3:51:15
3:51:57
3:53:01
3:53:48
3:53:50
3:54:19
3:54:53
3:56:17
3:56:18
3:57:34
3:59:44
3:59:45
4:02:22
4:03:14
4:05:09
4:05:11
4:05:41
4:05:56
4:06:23
4:06:41
4:07:08
4:07:19
4:09:04
4:14:27
4:14:48
4:14:59
4:15:05
4:15:11
4:15:13
4:15:44
4:15:54
4:17:40
4:18:03
4:18:27
4:18:42
4:18:42
4:19:43
4:23:01
4:24:40

First Name
Jon
Tom
Tim
Chris
Benoit
Kenneth
Dana
Steven
Timothy
Reginald
Richard
Bill
Scott
Todd
Mark
Charles
Frank
Paul
Tim
Barney
Greg
Gunnar
Patrick
Michael
Robert
Phil
Thomas
Michael
Don
Keith
Dan
Nathan
Chip

S Benson
Roman
Dwight
Jamie
Alton
Todd
Alan
Michael
Alan
Shawn
Scott
Kenneth
Stephen
Bruce
Kurt
Jeff
Peter
Daniel
Barry
Len

Jeff
Frank
Richard
Rod
Shawn
Brooks
Charles
Joe
Robert
David

Last Name
Monson
Folkl
Ahern
Becker
Tonneau
Alcorn
Rackliffe
Jones
Mathews
Mills
Bordeleau
Marzano
Shannon
Lalumiere
Dux
Hayward
Wolfe
Labrie
Mueller
Brannen
Ebbeling
Salkind
Cleary
Allen
Jordan
Niesser
Jakubowski
Allen
Marsh
Canning
Casey
Robbins
Quayle
Hans
Gackowski
Roth
Weston
Ostrander, Jr
Bastianon
Tippett
Zimmer
Rifkin
Googins
Sherman
Schwartz
Munger
Saddler
Forsgren
Dieffenbach
Semerad
Sullivan
Lisle
Ciriello
Herd
Simonetti
MacDonald
Moreno
Nielsen
Foehl
Foehl
Saverino
Capodanno
Silk
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Gran Fondo 68 Mile Idividual Classifications

Team

unattached

OCBC Cycling
Cannibal Velo Club

HRRT

Gruppo Ciclistico Thomas
C-Cubed

HRRT

NEBC

Marlow Riders

Erieville Bicycle Club

Orange County Bicycle Club
Orange County Bicycle Club

FullSquish Industries

BP Racing

Blues City VC

Hammer and Cycle
Cycle Craft Riders Club

EFPR Group Trek

Team Velo 5 (TV5)

Capital Bicycle Racing Club
FBNMCC

FBNMCC

Blue Hills Cycling Club

Cycling-Concepts
Grace Bicycles Velo Club

Blue Ginger
MacGregors

MRA Multisport

Wheelworks Multisport

PRELIMINARY

City
Bridgewater
Monroe
Essex
Bronxville
Niskayuna
Bridgeport
Glenville
Glenville
Chelmsford
Albany
Quebec

Greenfield Center

Cazenovia
Falmouth
Rush
Albany
Warwick
Monroe

Rye
Thetford Center
Northbridge
Rochester
Northport
Dobbs Ferry
Buxton

Toronto
Dobbs Ferry
Acton
Portland
Massena
Smyrna
Basking Ridge
MASSENA
Midland Park
W.Henrietta
Scarsdale
Albany
Ottawa
Ottawa
Milton
Greenwich
Glastonbury
Northbridge
Brooklyn
Greenwich
Clifton Park
Wellesley
Cambridge
Schenectady
Wellesley Hills
Millbury

New York
Maynard
Northborough
West Newbury
Cambridge
Portland
Williamstown
Portland

Fairfield
Portland

5/24/2016 8:41 AM

State Age
CT 57
NY 53
CT 53
NY 50
NY 54
CT 54
NY 50
NY 54
MA 52
NY 52
QC 53
NY 57
NY 56
ME 53
NY 55
NY 55
NY 53
NY 55
NY 53
VT 55
MA 56
MA 54
NY 56
NY 53
ME 59
ON 52
NY 53
MA 54
ME 51
NY 51
GA 51
NJ 59
NY 56
NJ 52
NY 55
NY 51
NY 51
ON 52
ON 50
MA 55
CT 52
CT 56
MA 58
NY 50
CT 58
NY 54
MA 52
MA 51
NY 53
MA 55
MA 57
NY 16
MA 55
MA 53
MA 56
MA 51
ME 53
MA 50
ME 51
CT 51
ME 58



64 1831
65 1566
66 1638
67 1574
68 1619
69 1591
70 1643
71 1633
72 1592
73 1637
74 1646
75 1563
76 1627
77 1556
78 1616
79 1827
80 1589
81 1623
82 1626
83 1644
84 1599
85 1572
86 1550
87 1585
88 1565
89 1641
90 1620
91 1580
92 1634
93 1829
94 1645
95 1552
96 1600
97 1581
98 1559
99 1611
100 1913
101 1837
102 1631
DNF 1549
DNF 1603
DNF 1618
DNF 1650
DNF 1834
Female 60-69
Place Bib
1 1545
2 1546
DNF 1547

4:25:44
4:26:33
4:27:34
4:28:59
4:32:45
4:34:12
4:34:22
4:37:21
4:38:01
4:38:34
4:38:57
4:39:34
4:39:41
4:40:12
4:43:28
4:47:01
4:47:02
4:47:18
4:51:01
4:51:04
4:55:36
5:02:59
5:07:38
5:07:40
5:08:53
5:10:30
5:10:58
5:12:07
5:14:51
5:16:52
5:18:10
5:20:56
5:29:21
5:29:21
5:39:52
5:40:28
5:40:30
5:48:03
5:49:55

Time
4:06:37
4:38:48

Jonathan
Michael
William
David
Joseph
Norm
Steven
George
Kevin
Michael
Danny
William
Carlos
Carlos
David
Jeffrey
Edward
Tim
Matthew
Patrick
Kenneth
Thomas
James
Bruce
Daniel
Ronald
Gregory
Roy
Jeffrey
Tae
Paul
Ritchie
John
Neil
Darryl
David
David
Nick
Paul
Francois
Mark
Greg
Roy
Bruce

First Name
Alexandra
Barbara
Patricia

Jeffery
Crinieri
Seas
Flomenhaft
Petrucci
Hildreth Jr.
Simpson
Samaras
Hill

Seas
Stanton
Cohen
Rosa
Cabrera
Olson
Bradley
Hemphill
Reiss
Rogers
Smith
Lane
Feist
Bagley
Hamilton-Dick
Conboy
Simmons
Pickios
Furo
Sammis
Carlson
Springob
Berger
Lees
Goldberg
Caron
Mixson
Shalmedine
Teliska
Salerni
Amyot
Maillaro
Pake
Tilsley
Murray

Last Name
Danforth
Lagana
Levins
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Westchester Cycle Club

MBCR

EFPR Group LLP

Sans Sucre

Blue Hills Cycling Club

Captial District Triathlon Club

Bubba's

Etobicoke Cycling Club

The Rippers
Rippers
Adirondack Sports & Fitness

Flying Moose Bike Club

Team

Cycling Concepts Racing Team
BTCNJ

PRELIMINARY

North Stonington
Bronxville
Hopewell
Malverne
Wilton
Carlisle
Darien
Portland
Palmyra
Titusville
White Plains
N Clarendon
Weehawken
Weehawken
Brooklyn
Milton

Ottawa
Loudonville
South Berwick
Ridgefield
Castleton
Niskayuna
Bridgeton
Falmouth
Saratoga Springs
Clay

Toronto
Saratoga springs
Leonia
Nassau
Leonia
Shelburne
Winchester
Westwood
Clifton Park
Jacksonville

Green Island
Little Neck
Beaupre
Floral Park
Powell
Lyndeborough
Chappaqua

City
Wellington
Niantic
Tenafly

CT 55
NY 51
NJ 53
NY 56
NY 55
MA 53
CT 56
ME 53
NY 56
NJ 51
NY 56
VT 59
NJ 54
NJ 54
NY 56
MA 59
ON 50
NY 51
ME 50
CT 53
NY 50
NY 53
NJ 57
ME 57
NY 57
NY 59
ON 52
NY 52
NJ 52
NY 53
NJ 51
VT 59
MA 59
MA 58
NY 53
FL 56
NY 51
NY 59
QC 59
NY 57
OH 58
NH 52
NY 53
State Age
FL 63
CT 60
NJ 64
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Male 60-69

Place Bib Time
1 1791 3:28:02
2 1792 3:43:08
3 1785 3:43:25
4 1789 3:44:35
5 1850 3:46:10
6 1854 3:50:41
7 1798 3:57:53
8 1779 4:01:18
9 1852 4:01:46
10 1855 4:08:55
11 1783 4:09:34
12 1851 4:13:54
13 1790 4:27:43
14 1780 4:28:03
15 1799 4:28:59
16 1797 4:37:54
17 1856 4:40:14
18 1853 4:47:00
19 1786 4:48:04
20 1793 4:48:22
21 1796 5:14:20
22 1781 5:18:31
23 1794 5:32:41
DNF 1795

Male 70+

Place Bib Time
1 1800 3:57:23
DNF 1803

Active Duty Military

Place Bib Time
1 1462 3:22:35
2 1469 3:38:16
3 1465 3:42:39
4 1452 3:44:31
5 1461 3:57:32
6 1458 3:57:32
7 1450 4:05:56
8 1455 5:00:56
9 1457 5:04:08
10 1463 5:04:08

Retired Military

Place Bib Time
1 1815 4:10:05
2 1814 4:17:11
3 1813 4:21:38
4 1811 4:40:04

First Name
Kenneth
JOHN
Andrew
Jack
Timothy
John
John
Michael
Victor
Chuck
Ross
Cherubin
Henry
Marc
Raymond
George
Charles
David
Marc
Glenn
Paul
Tom
Mark
Jeff

First Name
John
Don

First Name
Scott
Stuart
Steven "Buck"
Shawn
Frederick
Jonathan
Raphael
Mathieu
Francois
Francgois

First Name
Jose

Tony

Mark
Javier

Public Safety / Law Enforcement

Place
1

2
3
4

Bib Time
1807 3:50:17
1804 4:20:25
1886 5:04:27
1808 5:21:01

First Name
Travis
Jason
Louis
David

Gran Fondo 68 Mile Individual Classifications

Last Name
Levins
Munger
Diorio
Kelly
Ainsworth
Siliciano
Sullivan
Bingham
gubinski
White
D'Elia
David
Lane
Cecere
Weeks
Smith
Rauss
Raszmann
Disilvestro
Olszewski
Silverstein
Clavelle
Phillips
Sanderson

Last Name
Barbarite
Metz

Last Name
Lawrence
Vettese
Rogers
Beltran
Jean
Goulet
Auger
Cloutier
Fleury
Perusse

Last Name
Oliveras
Nyberg
Lurz
Hernandez

Last Name
Moore
Andrew
Rocco
Murcott

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Team
CRCA

Class Cycles/ Ovens of France
US Military Endurance Sports

GSMVBC

OCBC (orange county bike club)
MHCC

USMES-US Military Endurance Sports
CDTC

Blue Hills Cycling Club

sche
Kreb Cycle

self

Team
Orange County Bicycle Club
Rippers

Team
Team Placid Planet

2 Div CA

Team
Bicycle Playground Racing

US Navy Retired
Mineola Bike Club

Team

PRELIMINARY

City
Tenafly
New York
Summit
Southbury
Loudon
Ithaca
Sherrill
Milford
Fairfield
Warwick
Henniker
Albany
Whitinsville
Wellesley
Wayne
Averill Park

Milton
bridgeport
Patchogue
Fayetteville
Shelburne
Elba
Bantam

City
Monticello
East Thetford

City
Wilmington
Canon City
West Point
Middletown
Montreal
Longueuil
St-Sauveur
Québec
Boucherville
Lévis

City
Glendale
Reston
Clifton Park
Bayside

City

Ballston Lake
North Attleboro
clifton park
East Norwich

State Age
NJ 63
NY 60
NJ 67
CT 62
NH 63
NY 63
NY 66
MA 62
CT 63
NY 65
NH 63
NY 61
MA 65
MA 61
NJ 60
NY 61

60
MA 63
CT 60
NY 63
NY 66
VT 60
NY 65
CT 63

State Age
NY 71
VT 75

State Age Gender

NY
co
NY
RI
QC
QC
Qc
QcC
QC
QC

State Age Gender

NY
VA
NY
NY

State Age Gender

NY 43 M
MA 40 M
NY 50 M
NY 44 M
5/24/2016 8:41 AM

48
26
44
43
44
22
33
39
47
46

50
a7
49
36

M
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Mountain Bike - Women

Place Bib
1 1880
2 1487

Fattenkill

Place Bib
1 1819
2 1496
3 1495
4 1497
5 1494

Time
4:31:54
4:47:15

Time
4:41:02
4:41:05
4:50:52
4:59:37
4:59:44

First Name
Doris
Sheray

First Name
Jim
Eugene
Shawne
Jeffrey
Janay

Clydesdale - Men 200 |bs+

Place Bib
1 1889
2 1476
3 1486
4 1488
5 1480
6 1483
7 1491
8 1478
9 1475
10 1473
11 1482
12 1472

DNF 1490

Tandem

Place Bib
1 1818

Time
3:37:57
3:46:08
3:48:57
3:53:28
3:56:20
4:33:21
4:53:51
5:10:27
5:15:38
5:21:13
5:26:37
5:34:41

Time
3:33:51

First Name
John
Henry
Scott

Liviu
William
Peter
William
Benjamin
Christopher
Mark

Tim

John

Brent

First Name
David

Gran Fondo 68 Mlle Ind|V|duaI CIaSS|f|cat|ons

Last Name
Ladino
Tario

Last Name
Adams
Colon
Camp
Mannion
Camp

Last Name
Esposito
Collins
Spaulding
Vogel
McCarthy
Price
Wojcik
Freer

Ciri
Bellantoni
Patrick
Argueta
Williams

Last Name
Lafferty

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Team

Team

MBCR

Spa City Bicycleworks
R-Cubed

Spa City Bicyleworks

Team

Bikeway/Tarmac
Woodstock Hammerheads
MRA Multisport

TT Endurance

H&C Velo

Cambridge Valley Cycling
Crank Addicts

Team

PRELIMINARY

City

City

Lido Beach

Ballston Spa
Ballston Lake
Ballston Spa

City

Mohegan Lake
Woodstock
Worcester
Weston
Stamford
Freeport
Ballston Lake
Syracuse
Hopkinton
Saratoga Springs
Cambridge
Fair Lawn
Danbury

City
Epping

State Age

State Age Gender

NY 62
NY 48
NY 46
NY 36
State Age
NY 53
NY 49
MA 42
CT 57
CT 37
ME 55
NY 46
NY 32
MA 47
NY 47
NY 22
NJ 42
CT 54

State Age Gender

NH

31

ML

M
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Overall Results

Gran Fondo 26 mile 58 starters

Gender
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State Age Gender Place
1 1070 1:25:18 Stefanie Pitts HRRT Schenectady NY 41 F 1
2 1866 1:32:00 Michael Pinto 42 M 1
3 1871 1:32:02 ROBERTA Gackowski Midland Park NJ 50 F 2
4 1858 1:32:34 Floris Jansen Ballston Lake NY 54 M 2
5 1878 1:33:10 Marsha Kapinus Chenango Forks NY 50 F 3
6 1093 1:33:15 Milan Howell Memphis NY 60 M 3
7 1073 1:34:28 Henriette  Lazaridis Riverside Cambridge MA 56 F 4
8 1094 1:34:58 Steve Healey HRRT Niskayuna NY a7 M 4
9 1097 1:37:00 Brian Doyle Johnson City NY 21 M 5
10 1096 1:37:00 Tim Doyle Johnson City NY 49 M 6
11 1875 1:37:29 Kathleen Rutishauser Mission in Motion Cycling-Tioga Velo Whitesboro NY 56 F 5
12 1084 1:37:32 Catherine  Bologna Rexford NY 47 F 6
13 1860 1:37:32 richard rutishauser gsmvbc whitesboro NY 49 M 7
14 1075 1:39:46 Cynthia Granger Arlington VT 48 F 7
15 1080 1:41:49 Katherine  Derrick Peru NY 53 F 8
16 1098 1:41:49 Mike Derrick Peru NY 54 M 8
17 1859 1:42:02 Richard Morse Cambridge multi sport Cambridge MD 71 M 9
18 1879 1:42:02 John Dick Mashpee MA 63 M 10
19 1877 1:42:10 Leslie Zimmer Blue hills cycling Milton MA 55 F 9
20 1883 1:44:22 Alexa Adams F 10
21 1092 1:44:27 Eric Leskovec Fort Edward NY 59 M 11
22 1870 1:47:20 Sheena Enriquez Brooklyn NY 31 F 11
23 1076 1:49:40 Aliicia Furrer Cape cod racing Cotuit MA 49 F 12
24 1081 1:49:41 Meagan Cole Cape Cod Cycling Club Cotuit MA 48 F 13
25 1090 1:50:02 Larry McDonough Greenwich NY 65 M 12
26 1074 1:51:42 Theresa Healey HRRT Niskayuna NY 37 F 14
27 1069 1:52:32 Jacqueline Shilling Norwalk CT 31 F 15
28 1099 1:52:32 Matthew Boyle Jr Norwalk CT 29 M 13
29 1068 1:52:33 Sarah Statham Ballston Spa NY 42 F 16
30 1857 1:53:54 David Finlayson Prestacycle Rexford NY 52 M 14
31 1865 1:54:15 Brian Won Crank Addicts Yorktown Heights NY 43 M 15
32 1876 1:54:56 Lisa Skill ALBANY NY 49 F 17
33 1893 1:54:57 Francine Reistetter F 18
34 1892 1:56:30 Jennifer Clunie Holmes F 19
35 1072 1:58:23 Carmen Mendez Philadelphia PA 36 F 20
36 1079 1:59:51 Donna Dixon Team in Training Upstate New York/Vermont Cycling Team  Albany NY 54 F 21
37 1085 2:06:57 Jeremy Wahl Delmar NY 40 M 16
38 1089 2:12:01 Ken Moriarty Shaftsbury VT 67 M 17
39 1077 2:22:27 Nancy Follis Norwalk CT 58 F 22
40 1868 2:25:33 Erika Anderson Spa City Cycles Ballston Lake NY 42 F 23
41 1872 2:25:33 Ashley Girard R-Cubed Albany NY 30 F 24
42 1867 2:25:33 Natasha Adams Industrious Hijinx Saratoga Springs NY 35 F 25
43 1874 2:29:40 Olya Prevo-White, Olya Mechanicville NY 34 F 26
44 1864 2:29:40 Chris White Mechanicville NY 48 M 18
45 1071 2:36:44 Dawn Neelan-Hopko Jefferson MD a7 F 27
46 1873 2:36:44 Beth LaRow Saratoga Springs NY 46 F 28
DNF 1086 Charles Tarbay HRRT Altamont NY 51 M 19
DNF 1087 Trey Spencer weston VT 61 M 20
DNF 1088 Steve Soule Camillus NY 54 M 21
DNF 1091 Angelo Losavio Saratoga Springs NY 48 M 22
DNF 1095 Dave Fish Patriot Multisport Hudson Falls NY 57 M 23
DNF 1861 Colby Smith Wilder VT 26 M 24
DNF 1863 Timm Wheeler COCO Cycling Syracuse NY 38 M 25
DNF 1078 Laurie Fish Partriot Mutisports Hudson Falls NY 51 F 29
DNF 1082 Lisa Cadieux GMBC Burlington VT 51 F 30
DNF 1083 Grace Burnside wheaton MD 53 F 31
DNF 1869 Trish Cundiff C4/Seasports Sandwich MA 51 F 32

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

PRELIMINARY
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Female

Place

PR e
REBowo~v~ourwnrk

NNNNNNNNNRPRPRRPERRREPRE
O~NOOUAWNRPOOO~NOO U A~AW

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Male

Place

2R e
BREBowo~v~ourwNnrk

2R R e
ONO U W

DNF
DNF

Bib
1070
1871
1878
1073
1875
1084
1075
1080
1877
1883
1870
1076
1081
1074
1069
1068
1876
1893
1892
1072
1079
1077
1868
1872
1867
1874
1071
1873
1078
1082
1083
1869

Bib
1866
1858
1093
1094
1097
1096
1860
1098
1859
1879
1092
1090
1099
1857
1865
1085
1089
1864
1086
1087

Time
1:25:18
1:32:02
1:33:10
1:34:28
1:37:29
1:37:32
1:39:46
1:41:49
1:42:10
1:44:22
1:47:20
1:49:40
1:49:41
1:51:42
1:52:32
1:52:33
1:54:56
1:54:57
1:56:30
1:58:23
1:59:51
2:22:27
2:25:33
2:25:33
2:25:33
2:29:40
2:36:44
2:36:44

Time
1:32:00
1:32:34
1:33:15
1:34:58
1:37:00
1:37:00
1:37:32
1:41:49
1:42:02
1:42:02
1:44:27
1:50:02
1:52:32
1:53:54
1:54:15
2:06:57
2:12:01
2:29:40

Gran Fondo 26M|Ie Ind|V|duaI Classmcanons

First Name Last Name
Stefanie Pitts
ROBERTA Gackowski

Marsha Kapinus
Henriette Lazaridis
Kathleen Rutishauser

Catherine  Bologna
Cynthia Granger
Katherine  Derrick

Leslie Zimmer
Alexa Adams
Sheena Enriquez
Aliicia Furrer

Meagan Cole
Theresa Healey
Jacqueline  Shilling

Sarah Statham

Lisa Skill

Francine Reistetter
Jennifer Clunie Holmes
Carmen Mendez
Donna Dixon

Nancy Follis

Erika Anderson
Ashley Girard
Natasha Adams

Olya Prevo-White, Olya
Dawn Neelan-Hopko
Beth LaRow

Laurie Fish

Lisa Cadieux
Grace Burnside

Trish Cundiff

First Name Last Name

Michael Pinto

Floris Jansen
Milan Howell
Steve Healey
Brian Doyle

Tim Doyle
richard rutishauser
Mike Derrick
Richard Morse
John Dick

Eric Leskovec
Larry McDonough
Matthew Boyle Jr
David Finlayson
Brian Won
Jeremy Wahl

Ken Moriarty
Chris White
Charles Tarbay
Trey Spencer

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Team
HRRT

Riverside

Mission in Motion Cycling-Tioga Velo

Blue hills cycling

Cape cod racing
Cape Cod Cycling Club
HRRT

Team in Training Upstate New York/Vermont Cycling Team

Spa City Cycles
R-Cubed
Industrious Hijinx

Partriot Mutisports
GMBC

C4/Seasports

Team

HRRT

gsmvbc

Cambridge multi sport

Prestacycle
Crank Addicts

HRRT

PRELIMINARY

City
Schenectady
Midland Park

Chenango Forks

Cambridge
Whitesboro
Rexford
Arlington
Peru

Milton

Brooklyn
Cotuit

Cotuit
Niskayuna
Norwalk
Ballston Spa
ALBANY

Philadelphia
Albany
Norwalk
Ballston Lake
Albany

Saratoga Springs

Mechanicville
Jefferson

Saratoga Springs

Hudson Falls
Burlington
wheaton
Sandwich

City

Ballston Lake
Memphis
Niskayuna
Johnson City
Johnson City
whitesboro
Peru
Cambridge
Mashpee
Fort Edward
Greenwich
Norwalk
Rexford

Yorktown Heights

Delmar
Shaftsbury
Mechanicville
Altamont
weston

State Age
NY 41
NJ 50
NY 50
MA 56
NY 56
NY 47
VT 48
NY 53
MA 55
NY 31
MA 49
MA 48
NY 37
CT 31
NY 42
NY 49
PA 36
NY 54
CT 58
NY 42
NY 30
NY 35
NY 34
MD 47
NY 46
NY 51
VT 51
MD 53
MA 51
State Age
42
NY 54
NY 60
NY 47
NY 21
NY 49
NY 49
NY 54
MD 71
MA 63
NY 59
NY 65
CT 29
NY 52
NY 43
NY 40
VT 67
NY 48
NY 51
\a) 61
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Grccnw:ch NY CI15A

Gran Fondo 26 Mile Individual Classifications

Female

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State Age
DNF 1088 Steve Soule Camillus NY 54
DNF 1091 Angelo Losavio Saratoga Springs NY 48
DNF 1095 Dave Fish Patriot Multisport Hudson Falls NY 57
DNF 1861 Colby Smith Wilder VT 26
DNF 1863 Timm Wheeler COCO Cycling Syracuse NY 38

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC PRELIMINARY 5/23/2016 9:30 AM



